
#2 Girls 55 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Theresa Neighbors UTSA 1990

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.8h Sheryl Wilson Unattached 1991

M Meet 7.20 Janie O'Connor Zachary 2015

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 7.47 10

2 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 7.60 8

3 SCARLETT, CEBRINA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.62 6

4 JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.77 4

5 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON 7.84 2

6 JOHNSON, RAYLEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.92 1

(Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 7.42Q 2(1)

2 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 7.68Q7.671 1(1)

3 SCARLETT, CEBRINA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.68q 7.672 2(2)

4 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON 7.70q 2(3)

5 JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.77q 2(4)

6 JOHNSON, RAYLEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.82q 1(2)

7 GREEN, MARKEVIA JR HUNTINGTON 7.89 2(5)

8 GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO COMEAUX 7.98 2(6)

9 LEMOINE, KALEY JR ELTON 8.12 1(3)

10 FERGUSON, PAITEN TITAN SPEED ACA 8.46 1(4)

ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR JOHN F. KENNEDY DQ 1

BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO SCOTLANDVILLE DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 7.68Q7.671

2 JOHNSON, RAYLEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.82q

3 LEMOINE, KALEY JR ELTON 8.12

4 FERGUSON, PAITEN TITAN SPEED ACA 8.46

ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR JOHN F. KENNEDY DQ

BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO SCOTLANDVILLE DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 7.42Q

2 SCARLETT, CEBRINA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.68q 7.672

3 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON 7.70q

4 JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.77q

5 GREEN, MARKEVIA JR HUNTINGTON 7.89

6 GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO COMEAUX 7.98
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#2 Girls 55 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO SCOTLANDVILLE 7.58Q 3(1)

2 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 7.61Q 1(1)

3 SCARLETT, CEBRINA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.67q 3(2)

4 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON 7.70Q 4(1)

5 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 7.78Q 6(1)

6 JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.84q 6(2)

7 JOHNSON, RAYLEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.89q 6(3)

8 ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.90Q 5(1)

9 GREEN, MARKEVIA JR HUNTINGTON 7.94Q7.933 8(1)

10 GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO COMEAUX 7.94Q7.940 7(1)

11 CRUM, HANNA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 8.03 8.025 7(2)

12 WASHINGTON, KASSIDY FR UNIVERSITY LAB 8.03 8.026 8(2)

13 BOMERSBACH, KELSEY 8 VERMILION CATHO 8.07 3(3)

14 HARVEY, DANARA SO JOHN F. KENNEDY 8.08 8(3)

15 LEMOINE, KALEY JR ELTON 8.12Q 2(1)

16 HEBERT, ANNA-LEIGH FR ELTON 8.17 5(2)

17 NED, TIANA SO LAGRANGE 8.33 8.321 8(4)

18 GEORGE, KELSIE SR NEW IBERIA 8.33 8.322 1(2)

19 CUMMINGS, KE'SHUAN FR LIBERTY 8.33 8.323 4(2)

20 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRIST 8.35 1(3)

21 READO, EMANI FR LAKE CHARLES CO 8.36 2(2)

22 JAMES, JAMYRA SO ELTON 8.39 7(3)

23 SHORTT, ELLA JR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 8.41 4(3)

24 JENKINS, LAYLA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 8.43 7(4)

25 HOUSTON, CAMRYN FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 8.44 5(3)

26 ROUSSELL, LILY FR DOMINICAN 8.46 6(4)

27 FERGUSON, PAITEN TITAN SPEED ACA 8.48Q 9(1)

28 JULIAN, ALIVIA FR ABBEVILLE 8.51 9(2)

29 REASONER, KENLEE SO NEW LONDON WE 8.64 5(4)

30 JOSEPH, BRIAHN FR CARVER, G.W. 8.68 3(4)

31 HEBERT, MACIE FR DOMINICAN 8.69 6(5)

32 BAILEY, LAUREN JR LIBERTY 8.72 6(6)

33 RAPHAEL, BRIANNA JR DOMINICAN 9.00 2(3)

34 HARBOR, DAMYHRA SR LAGRANGE 9.05 5(5)

35 HAMPTON, NI'JAH FR PINEVILLE 9.22 9(3)

36 MCMILLEN, TALYAH FR CARVER, G.W. 9.26 4(4)

37 MCMILLEN, JA'NYRA SO CARVER, G.W. 9.39 1(4)

38 CASTANEDA, MIA FR ABBEVILLE 10.66 1(5)

MILLER, MAKAYLA SO MADISON PREP DNS 2

ELLIS, LEEANDRA SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 2

WELLS, ALYSSA SHELDON UNITED DNS 3

LANDRY, D'AIRA JR LAKE CHARLES CO DNS 3

DAVIS, JAYLA SR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 4

BOURQUE, ALAYAH SO COMEAUX DNS 4
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#2 Girls 55 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

CHRETIEN, KAYLENA SR WASHINGTON-MA DNS 5

WALKER, LYRIC SR MADISON PREP DNS 7

QUIET, LONDYN FR LIBERTY DNS 7

BOURGEOIS, PEYTON BEAST TEXAS TRA DNS 8

PITRE, TRENATI JR IOWA DNS 8

ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 9

LEWIS, CAMERON SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 9

BROWN, TAYLAR SR WASHINGTON-MA DNS 9

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 9

1 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 7.61Q

2 GEORGE, KELSIE SR NEW IBERIA 8.33 8.322

3 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRIST 8.35

4 MCMILLEN, JA'NYRA SO CARVER, G.W. 9.39

5 CASTANEDA, MIA FR ABBEVILLE 10.66

Heat 2 of 9

1 LEMOINE, KALEY JR ELTON 8.12Q

2 READO, EMANI FR LAKE CHARLES CO 8.36

3 RAPHAEL, BRIANNA JR DOMINICAN 9.00

MILLER, MAKAYLA SO MADISON PREP DNS

ELLIS, LEEANDRA SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

Heat 3 of 9

1 BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO SCOTLANDVILLE 7.58Q

2 SCARLETT, CEBRINA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.67q

3 BOMERSBACH, KELSEY 8 VERMILION CATHO 8.07

4 JOSEPH, BRIAHN FR CARVER, G.W. 8.68

WELLS, ALYSSA SHELDON UNITED DNS

LANDRY, D'AIRA JR LAKE CHARLES CO DNS

Heat 4 of 9

1 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTON 7.70Q

2 CUMMINGS, KE'SHUAN FR LIBERTY 8.33 8.323

3 SHORTT, ELLA JR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 8.41

4 MCMILLEN, TALYAH FR CARVER, G.W. 9.26

DAVIS, JAYLA SR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

BOURQUE, ALAYAH SO COMEAUX DNS

Heat 5 of 9

1 ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.90Q

2 HEBERT, ANNA-LEIGH FR ELTON 8.17

3 HOUSTON, CAMRYN FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 8.44

4 REASONER, KENLEE SO NEW LONDON WE 8.64

5 HARBOR, DAMYHRA SR LAGRANGE 9.05
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#2 Girls 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

CHRETIEN, KAYLENA SR WASHINGTON-MA DNS

Heat 6 of 9

1 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 7.78Q

2 JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 7.84q

3 JOHNSON, RAYLEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.89q

4 ROUSSELL, LILY FR DOMINICAN 8.46

5 HEBERT, MACIE FR DOMINICAN 8.69

6 BAILEY, LAUREN JR LIBERTY 8.72

Heat 7 of 9

1 GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO COMEAUX 7.94Q7.940

2 CRUM, HANNA SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 8.03 8.025

3 JAMES, JAMYRA SO ELTON 8.39

4 JENKINS, LAYLA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 8.43

WALKER, LYRIC SR MADISON PREP DNS

QUIET, LONDYN FR LIBERTY DNS

Heat 8 of 9

1 GREEN, MARKEVIA JR HUNTINGTON 7.94Q7.933

2 WASHINGTON, KASSIDY FR UNIVERSITY LAB 8.03 8.026

3 HARVEY, DANARA SO JOHN F. KENNEDY 8.08

4 NED, TIANA SO LAGRANGE 8.33 8.321

BOURGEOIS, PEYTON BEAST TEXAS TRA DNS

PITRE, TRENATI JR IOWA DNS

Heat 9 of 9

1 FERGUSON, PAITEN TITAN SPEED ACA 8.48Q

2 JULIAN, ALIVIA FR ABBEVILLE 8.51

3 HAMPTON, NI'JAH FR PINEVILLE 9.22

ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

LEWIS, CAMERON SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

BROWN, TAYLAR SR WASHINGTON-MA DNS

#4 Girls 400 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 56.25 Terrian Guaff Nichols St 2014

M Meet 56.40 Burks, Kennedi Barbe 1/13/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BURKS, KENNEDI SR BARBE MF 55.73 1(1) 10

2 SINER, RILEY FR LAFAYETTE 57.90 2(1) 8

3 TRAHAN, REESE SR BARBE 58.02 2(2) 6

4 DAVISON, KARLISE SR SCOTLANDVILLE 58.72 1(2) 4

5 JONES, MACKENZIE SO LIBERTY 59.10 2(3) 2

6 HANKTON, TAYLOR SR BROADMOOR 59.50 4(1) 1

7 CRUMP, TAY'LEE SO LAFAYETTE 1:00.06 4(2)

8 FIELDS, DONJAE JR SCOTLANDVILLE 1:00.44 5(1)

9 THERIOT, MACEY SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 1:00.47 1(3)

10 HARRISON, DESTINY FR LIBERTY 1:00.54 3(1)

11 WASHINGTON, JA'NYALYNN SO NEW IBERIA 1:00.56 6(1)
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#4 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 1:00.80 4(3)

13 STEVENS, JERNY FR LAKE CHARLES CO 1:01.29 6(2)

14 JACKSON, AKIA SR LAKE CHARLES CO 1:01.80 3(2)

15 BORDES, OLIVIA SR DOMINICAN 1:01.90 1(4)

16 BURGIN, SHELBY JR LAFAYETTE 1:03.02 3(3)

17 TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR LAGRANGE 1:03.03 13(1)

18 WEST, LIVVY JR HUNTINGTON 1:03.35 7(1)

19 GARNER, ALEXANDRA SR BARBE 1:04.48 5(2)

20 JILES, NALIYAH SR BROADMOOR 1:04.92 6(3)

21 HALEY, JORDIN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 1:05.14 11(1)

22 RILEY, DE'AJAH SR HUNTINGTON 1:05.46 7(2)

23 SCOTT, DASHONTE JR LAKE CHARLES CO 1:06.16 7(3)

24 BODIN, CLAIRE JR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 1:06.37 8(1)

25 ALLEN, AALIYAH SR SCOTLANDVILLE 1:06.74 5(3)

26 ROOTS, HAZEL FR DOMINICAN 1:07.09 6(4)

27 DUGGAN, NINA JR HUNTINGTON 1:07.12 11(2)

28 DAVIS, JAYLA SR HAMILTON CHRIST 1:07.33 5(4)

29 QUIET, LONDYN FR LIBERTY 1:07.58 6(5)

30 NARGO, SKYLER SO HOLY SAVIOR MEN 1:07.64 7(4)

31 MIZELL, TEACI JR WEST OUACHITA 1:08.13 12(1)

32 JUNEAU, CAROLINE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 1:08.21 11(3)

33 JACKSON, MIYAH JR PINEVILLE 1:08.95 8(2)

34 TOWN, EMMA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 1:09.52 13(2)

35 SMITH, KENEDII FR NEW IBERIA 1:09.69 9(1)

36 BOURGEOIS, PEYTON BEAST TEXAS TRA 1:11.60 10(1)

37 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 1:12.69 12(2)

38 SYLESTINE, SHYANN FR ELTON 1:12.88 8(3)

39 JACKSON, ZIONNA JR CARVER, G.W. 1:15.09 8(4)

40 DAUPHINEY, GREGRIHANNA FR COMEAUX 1:15.81 10(2)

41 OWEN, AIDA JR HATHAWAY 1:18.76 9(2)

42 ARMAND, GRACIE JR ABBEVILLE 1:20.77 9(3)

43 KELLY, SHANTI SO CARVER, G.W. 1:23.03 12(3)

44 BRUMFIELD, BRIANNA JR CARVER, G.W. 1:23.47 10(3)

45 MORGAN, KENEDY TEN MILE RUNNIN 1:24.67 9(4)

46 ISTRE, CHARLEE 8 ELTON 1:27.57 11(4)

47 SIMON, ALYSSIA 8 ELTON 1:37.73 12(4)

ATKINS, AVERY JR WEST OUACHITA DNS 10

WELLS, ALYSSA SHELDON UNITED DNS 3

GUIDRY, CHRISTINA JR ST. LOUIS DNS 4

WALKER, LYRIC SR MADISON PREP DNS 5

HARRIS, ELISE JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 7

DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 8

GREEN, PHALYN SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 9

GASSIOTT, WESLEY SR ALEXANDRIA DNS 2

DALTON, RYANIQUE JR BONNABEL DNS 10

DURAN, GABRIELA JR BONNABEL DNS 11
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#4 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

MITCHELL, JA'MIAH SR WASHINGTON-MA DNS 12

THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 13

STEVENS, ANA FR COMEAUX DNS 13

WILLIAMS, LY'JAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 13

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 13

1 BURKS, KENNEDI SR BARBE MF 55.73

2 DAVISON, KARLISE SR SCOTLANDVILLE 58.72

3 THERIOT, MACEY SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 1:00.47

4 BORDES, OLIVIA SR DOMINICAN 1:01.90

Section 2 of 13

1 SINER, RILEY FR LAFAYETTE 57.90

2 TRAHAN, REESE SR BARBE 58.02

3 JONES, MACKENZIE SO LIBERTY 59.10

GASSIOTT, WESLEY SR ALEXANDRIA DNS

Section 3 of 13

1 HARRISON, DESTINY FR LIBERTY 1:00.54

2 JACKSON, AKIA SR LAKE CHARLES CO 1:01.80

3 BURGIN, SHELBY JR LAFAYETTE 1:03.02

WELLS, ALYSSA SHELDON UNITED DNS

Section 4 of 13

1 HANKTON, TAYLOR SR BROADMOOR 59.50

2 CRUMP, TAY'LEE SO LAFAYETTE 1:00.06

3 SAPUTIL, GISELLE SR BEAU CHENE 1:00.80

GUIDRY, CHRISTINA JR ST. LOUIS DNS

Section 5 of 13

1 FIELDS, DONJAE JR SCOTLANDVILLE 1:00.44

2 GARNER, ALEXANDRA SR BARBE 1:04.48

3 ALLEN, AALIYAH SR SCOTLANDVILLE 1:06.74

4 DAVIS, JAYLA SR HAMILTON CHRIST 1:07.33

WALKER, LYRIC SR MADISON PREP DNS

Section 6 of 13

1 WASHINGTON, JA'NYALYNN SO NEW IBERIA 1:00.56

2 STEVENS, JERNY FR LAKE CHARLES CO 1:01.29

3 JILES, NALIYAH SR BROADMOOR 1:04.92

4 ROOTS, HAZEL FR DOMINICAN 1:07.09

5 QUIET, LONDYN FR LIBERTY 1:07.58

Section 7 of 13

1 WEST, LIVVY JR HUNTINGTON 1:03.35

2 RILEY, DE'AJAH SR HUNTINGTON 1:05.46

3 SCOTT, DASHONTE JR LAKE CHARLES CO 1:06.16

4 NARGO, SKYLER SO HOLY SAVIOR MEN 1:07.64

HARRIS, ELISE JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

Section 8 of 13
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#4 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 BODIN, CLAIRE JR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 1:06.37

2 JACKSON, MIYAH JR PINEVILLE 1:08.95

3 SYLESTINE, SHYANN FR ELTON 1:12.88

4 JACKSON, ZIONNA JR CARVER, G.W. 1:15.09

DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

Section 9 of 13

1 SMITH, KENEDII FR NEW IBERIA 1:09.69

2 OWEN, AIDA JR HATHAWAY 1:18.76

3 ARMAND, GRACIE JR ABBEVILLE 1:20.77

4 MORGAN, KENEDY TEN MILE RUNNIN 1:24.67

GREEN, PHALYN SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

Section 10 of 13

1 BOURGEOIS, PEYTON BEAST TEXAS TRA 1:11.60

2 DAUPHINEY, GREGRIHANNA FR COMEAUX 1:15.81

3 BRUMFIELD, BRIANNA JR CARVER, G.W. 1:23.47

ATKINS, AVERY JR WEST OUACHITA DNS

DALTON, RYANIQUE JR BONNABEL DNS

Section 11 of 13

1 HALEY, JORDIN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 1:05.14

2 DUGGAN, NINA JR HUNTINGTON 1:07.12

3 JUNEAU, CAROLINE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 1:08.21

4 ISTRE, CHARLEE 8 ELTON 1:27.57

DURAN, GABRIELA JR BONNABEL DNS

Section 12 of 13

1 MIZELL, TEACI JR WEST OUACHITA 1:08.13

2 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 1:12.69

3 KELLY, SHANTI SO CARVER, G.W. 1:23.03

4 SIMON, ALYSSIA 8 ELTON 1:37.73

MITCHELL, JA'MIAH SR WASHINGTON-MA DNS

Section 13 of 13

1 TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR LAGRANGE 1:03.03

2 TOWN, EMMA FR ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 1:09.52

THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

STEVENS, ANA FR COMEAUX DNS

WILLIAMS, LY'JAH SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

#6 Girls 800 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 2:11.80 Beverly Harrington Unattached 1996

M Meet 2:18.85 Kelsi Lyons Lafayette 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CRAMER, LUCY SO PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:19.41 1(1) 10

2 CRAMER, MOLLY FR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:22.52 1(2) 8

3 THERIOT, GEORGIA JR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:22.68 1(3) 6

4 SAWYER, KAITLYN JR HATHAWAY 2:29.71 1(4) 4

5 TARIN-CARLON, ALEXA SR ERATH 2:29.72 1(5) 2

6 REED, ALAYSIA SR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:29.96 2(1) 1

7 REMBERT, CAMILLE SO BARBE 2:31.28 2(2)
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#6 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 SWINNEY, SOPHIA JR ANACOCO 2:31.33 1(6)

9 SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:34.44 1(7)

10 ROBERTSON, MACY SR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:35.01 2(3)

11 TRAINER, DEHLIA SR LAFAYETTE 2:35.08 1(8)

12 WOODHEAD, ANDIE JR STERLINGTON 2:35.12 2(4)

13 BECK, CHARLOTTE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 2:37.74 4(1)

14 DORSEY, KYNADEH SO LAFAYETTE 2:38.48 2(5)

15 CHAPMAN, KYLIN SR BARBE 2:38.77 2(6)

16 WILSON, EVANGELINE SR LAFAYETTE 2:39.65 1(9)

17 VAUGHAN, CAMILLE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 2:42.97 4(2)

18 HAWKINS, NAZIYIA JR BROADMOOR 2:46.11 3(1)

19 BARBIER, CATE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 2:47.68 3(2)

20 ROBINSON, SERENITY JR HUNTINGTON 2:48.40 4(3)

21 MORRIS, TRINITY SO PINEVILLE 2:48.93 3(3)

22 PILIE, KAITLIN JR DOMINICAN 2:49.63 2(7)

23 ARMSTRONG, AINSLEY FR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:50.95 2(8)

24 HARRIS, DESTINY SR WEST OUACHITA 2:51.02 4(4)

25 OUTLAW-KNIGHT, ADDISON FR EVANS 2:53.01 4(5)

26 BENNETT, HALEY SO WEST OUACHITA 2:54.54 4(6)

27 NELLON, NYLA JR CARVER, G.W. 2:59.01 3(4)

28 LEGER, ASHLYNN FR LAGRANGE 3:04.74 4(7)

29 ROBERTSON, BRYLEIGH TEN MILE RUNNIN 3:05.66 3(5)

30 CUMMINGS, KE'SHUAN FR LIBERTY 3:07.88 3(6)

31 LASTRAPES-VARISTE, KHAMYRI SO LIBERTY 3:11.21 4(8)

32 JAVAID, MARYAM FR DOMINICAN 3:15.63 3(7)

33 MORGAN, KENEDY TEN MILE RUNNIN 3:24.48 3(8)

BAKER, LEAH FR OUACHITA CHRIST DNS 2

BOLDEN, SYA JR COMEAUX DNS 2

ARMAND, GRACIE JR ABBEVILLE DNS 3

FLOYD, ALYSSA JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 3

CHEATHAM, JANESSA SR CARVER, G.W. DNS 4

PECH, ALAINIE SO BONNABEL DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 CRAMER, LUCY SO PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:19.41

2 CRAMER, MOLLY FR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:22.52

3 THERIOT, GEORGIA JR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:22.68

4 SAWYER, KAITLYN JR HATHAWAY 2:29.71

5 TARIN-CARLON, ALEXA SR ERATH 2:29.72

6 SWINNEY, SOPHIA JR ANACOCO 2:31.33

7 SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:34.44

8 TRAINER, DEHLIA SR LAFAYETTE 2:35.08

9 WILSON, EVANGELINE SR LAFAYETTE 2:39.65

Section 2 of 4

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM

RESULTS
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#6 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 REED, ALAYSIA SR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:29.96

2 REMBERT, CAMILLE SO BARBE 2:31.28

3 ROBERTSON, MACY SR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:35.01

4 WOODHEAD, ANDIE JR STERLINGTON 2:35.12

5 DORSEY, KYNADEH SO LAFAYETTE 2:38.48

6 CHAPMAN, KYLIN SR BARBE 2:38.77

7 PILIE, KAITLIN JR DOMINICAN 2:49.63

8 ARMSTRONG, AINSLEY FR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:50.95

BAKER, LEAH FR OUACHITA CHRIST DNS

BOLDEN, SYA JR COMEAUX DNS

Section 3 of 4

1 HAWKINS, NAZIYIA JR BROADMOOR 2:46.11

2 BARBIER, CATE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 2:47.68

3 MORRIS, TRINITY SO PINEVILLE 2:48.93

4 NELLON, NYLA JR CARVER, G.W. 2:59.01

5 ROBERTSON, BRYLEIGH TEN MILE RUNNIN 3:05.66

6 CUMMINGS, KE'SHUAN FR LIBERTY 3:07.88

7 JAVAID, MARYAM FR DOMINICAN 3:15.63

8 MORGAN, KENEDY TEN MILE RUNNIN 3:24.48

ARMAND, GRACIE JR ABBEVILLE DNS

FLOYD, ALYSSA JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 BECK, CHARLOTTE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 2:37.74

2 VAUGHAN, CAMILLE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 2:42.97

3 ROBINSON, SERENITY JR HUNTINGTON 2:48.40

4 HARRIS, DESTINY SR WEST OUACHITA 2:51.02

5 OUTLAW-KNIGHT, ADDISON FR EVANS 2:53.01

6 BENNETT, HALEY SO WEST OUACHITA 2:54.54

7 LEGER, ASHLYNN FR LAGRANGE 3:04.74

8 LASTRAPES-VARISTE, KHAMYRI SO LIBERTY 3:11.21

CHEATHAM, JANESSA SR CARVER, G.W. DNS

PECH, ALAINIE SO BONNABEL DNS

#8 Girls 1600 Meters
M Meet 5:14.62 Alison Ringle Parkway 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CRAMER, LUCY SO PARKVIEW BAPTIS M 5:02.32 1(1) 10

2 CRAMER, MOLLY FR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 5:16.05 1(2) 8

3 MURPHY, ADELAIDE SR NEW LONDON WE 5:19.19 1(3) 6

4 BIELKIEWICZ, EMMA JR WEST OUACHITA 5:38.13 1(4) 4

5 WILLIAMSON, CATE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 5:40.50 1(5) 2

6 LEMOINE, HOPE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 5:42.39 1(6) 1

7 WOODHEAD, ANDIE JR STERLINGTON 5:43.97 1(7)

8 SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR COLUMBIA ACADE 5:47.08 1(8)

9 BRACEY, KORTLYN 6 COLUMBIA ACADE 5:51.53 2(1)

10 PANKEY, CAROLINE SR OUACHITA CHRIST 5:52.90 2(2)

11 ROBERTSON, MACY SR COLUMBIA ACADE 5:54.32 1(9)

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM

RESULTS
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#8 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 FIELDS, NOELLA SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 5:57.23 3(1)

13 JOHN, CECILLA SO BARBE 5:57.26 2(3)

14 TAVARES, MORGAN FR LAFAYETTE 6:01.30 2(4)

15 ANDERSON, ISABELLA SR LAFAYETTE 6:04.36 2(5)

16 POCHE, ABBY JR BUCKEYE 6:07.71 2(6)

17 HAWKINS, NAZIYIA JR BROADMOOR 6:16.14 2(7)

18 WALKER, SHAYLEN JR BARBE 6:17.75 2(8)

19 LIGHTFOOT, LIBERTY JR LAFAYETTE 6:24.64 2(9)

20 SHAY, CARLI SR UNIVERSITY LAB 6:31.24 2(10)

21 CROSS, MADILYN SO BUCKEYE 6:32.45 3(2)

22 WAGGONER, KAITLYNN JR NEW LONDON WE 6:51.07 3(3)

23 ROBERTSON, BRYLEIGH TEN MILE RUNNIN 6:51.45 2(11)

24 MASON, KAHLEN JR NEW LONDON WE 6:52.33 3(4)

25 KNOCK, EMMA SO DOMINICAN 6:53.32 3(5)

26 PLUMMER, ASHLEY JR WEST OUACHITA 6:55.03 3(6)

27 HERNANDEZ, ALEXIS SO ABBEVILLE 7:17.08 3(7)

28 NELSON, BRAELYN SO ERATH 7:17.41 3(8)

29 FOREMAN, KADENCE SO IOWA 7:26.93 3(9)

BOLDEN, SYA JR COMEAUX DNS 1

MIGUEZ, AVA JR HOLY SAVIOR MEN DNS 3

FLOYD, ALYSSA JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CRAMER, LUCY SO PARKVIEW BAPTIS M 5:02.32

2 CRAMER, MOLLY FR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 5:16.05

3 MURPHY, ADELAIDE SR NEW LONDON WE 5:19.19

4 BIELKIEWICZ, EMMA JR WEST OUACHITA 5:38.13

5 WILLIAMSON, CATE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 5:40.50

6 LEMOINE, HOPE SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 5:42.39

7 WOODHEAD, ANDIE JR STERLINGTON 5:43.97

8 SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR COLUMBIA ACADE 5:47.08

9 ROBERTSON, MACY SR COLUMBIA ACADE 5:54.32

BOLDEN, SYA JR COMEAUX DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 BRACEY, KORTLYN 6 COLUMBIA ACADE 5:51.53

2 PANKEY, CAROLINE SR OUACHITA CHRIST 5:52.90

3 JOHN, CECILLA SO BARBE 5:57.26

4 TAVARES, MORGAN FR LAFAYETTE 6:01.30

5 ANDERSON, ISABELLA SR LAFAYETTE 6:04.36

6 POCHE, ABBY JR BUCKEYE 6:07.71

7 HAWKINS, NAZIYIA JR BROADMOOR 6:16.14

8 WALKER, SHAYLEN JR BARBE 6:17.75

9 LIGHTFOOT, LIBERTY JR LAFAYETTE 6:24.64

10 SHAY, CARLI SR UNIVERSITY LAB 6:31.24

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM
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#8 Girls 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
11 ROBERTSON, BRYLEIGH TEN MILE RUNNIN 6:51.45

Section 3 of 3

1 FIELDS, NOELLA SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 5:57.23

2 CROSS, MADILYN SO BUCKEYE 6:32.45

3 WAGGONER, KAITLYNN JR NEW LONDON WE 6:51.07

4 MASON, KAHLEN JR NEW LONDON WE 6:52.33

5 KNOCK, EMMA SO DOMINICAN 6:53.32

6 PLUMMER, ASHLEY JR WEST OUACHITA 6:55.03

7 HERNANDEZ, ALEXIS SO ABBEVILLE 7:17.08

8 NELSON, BRAELYN SO ERATH 7:17.41

9 FOREMAN, KADENCE SO IOWA 7:26.93

MIGUEZ, AVA JR HOLY SAVIOR MEN DNS

FLOYD, ALYSSA JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

#10 Girls 3200 Meters
M Meet 11:29.12 Angelle Primeaux Layfayette 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 JEANE, REESE JR EVANS 11:47.46 10

2 BIELKIEWICZ, EMMA JR WEST OUACHITA 12:05.26 8

3 GUINN, SYDNEY SR ST. LOUIS 12:23.94 6

4 WILLIAMSON, CATE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 12:28.69 4

5 SAWYER, KAITLYN JR HATHAWAY 12:42.26 2

6 CAIN, CAROLINE SR UNIVERSITY LAB 12:53.60 1

7 OBLUDA, NATALIE JR ST. LOUIS 13:04.38

8 POCHE, ABBY JR BUCKEYE 14:03.10

9 GENTRY, LINDSEY JR WEST OUACHITA 14:07.09

10 CROSS, MADILYN SO BUCKEYE 14:24.16

11 NEWLAND, CAROLINE FR PINEVILLE 14:54.25

FIELDS, K'LY FR LAKE CHARLES CO DNF

#12 Girls 55m Hurdles
6 advance to finals

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.77 Latey Davenport Southern 1993

M Meet 8.35 Harris, Makeriah Scotlandville 1/14/2023

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 WILLIAMS, LAILA SR PINEVILLE 9.07 10

2 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIOR MEN 9.22 8

3 SMITH, EMMA SO DELCAMBRE 9.56 6

4 BOMERSBACH, KELSEY 8 VERMILION CATHO 10.08 4

5 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 10.26 2

6 WILLIAMS, DANICA SR HAMILTON CHRIST 12.85 1

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM
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#12 Girls 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 1 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 WILLIAMS, LAILA SR PINEVILLE 9.21Q 3(1)

2 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIOR MEN 9.34Q 5(1)

3 SMITH, EMMA SO DELCAMBRE 9.82Q 4(1)

4 BOMERSBACH, KELSEY 8 VERMILION CATHO 9.85Q 1(1)

5 WILLIAMS, DANICA SR HAMILTON CHRIST 10.30Q 2(1)

6 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 10.33q 1(2)

7 PIERRE, NIKHI SR CARVER, G.W. 10.52 4(2)

8 HANKTON, TAYLOR SR BROADMOOR 10.66 1(3)

9 VICTORIAN, I'LAYONNA SO LAKE CHARLES CO 10.82 3(2)

10 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRIST 10.90 1(4)

11 RICHMOND, TERRIONA JR HUNTINGTON 10.94 2(2)

12 WILLIAMS, JAYLIE SO ABBEVILLE 10.95 4(3)

13 HARRISON, AVA SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 11.08 2(3)

14 BOREL, ISSABELLA JR IOWA 11.12 3(3)

15 DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRIST 11.13 4(4)

16 WALKER, ELYCE SR SOUTH BEAUREGA 11.18 2(4)

17 WASHINGTON, KASSIDY FR UNIVERSITY LAB 11.25 5(2)

18 FIELDS, ADDISON BEAST TEXAS TRA 12.93 5(3)

JOHNSON, D'ASIA JR PINEVILLE FS 5

GREEN, PHALYN SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 1

THERIOT, MACEY SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS DNS 2

PILIE, MARY JR DOMINICAN DNS 3

MILLER, MAKAYLA SO MADISON PREP DNS 4

CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY LAB DNS 5

CORMIER, KARALEE JR IOWA DNS 5

KELLY, SHANTI SO CARVER, G.W. DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 5

1 BOMERSBACH, KELSEY 8 VERMILION CATHO 9.85Q

2 MINTON, KAYLIEGH SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 10.33q

3 HANKTON, TAYLOR SR BROADMOOR 10.66

4 THOMPSON, KARA SO HAMILTON CHRIST 10.90

GREEN, PHALYN SO SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

Heat 2 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, DANICA SR HAMILTON CHRIST 10.30Q

2 RICHMOND, TERRIONA JR HUNTINGTON 10.94

3 HARRISON, AVA SO ST. JOSEPH'S, BAT 11.08

4 WALKER, ELYCE SR SOUTH BEAUREGA 11.18

THERIOT, MACEY SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS DNS

Heat 3 of 5

1 WILLIAMS, LAILA SR PINEVILLE 9.21Q

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM
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#12 Girls 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 VICTORIAN, I'LAYONNA SO LAKE CHARLES CO 10.82

3 BOREL, ISSABELLA JR IOWA 11.12

PILIE, MARY JR DOMINICAN DNS

KELLY, SHANTI SO CARVER, G.W. DNS

Heat 4 of 5

1 SMITH, EMMA SO DELCAMBRE 9.82Q

2 PIERRE, NIKHI SR CARVER, G.W. 10.52

3 WILLIAMS, JAYLIE SO ABBEVILLE 10.95

4 DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CHRIST 11.13

MILLER, MAKAYLA SO MADISON PREP DNS

Heat 5 of 5

1 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIOR MEN 9.34Q

2 WASHINGTON, KASSIDY FR UNIVERSITY LAB 11.25

3 FIELDS, ADDISON BEAST TEXAS TRA 12.93

JOHNSON, D'ASIA JR PINEVILLE FS

CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY LAB DNS

CORMIER, KARALEE JR IOWA DNS

#14 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
M Meet 1:40.51 Scotlandville 1/14/2023

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 1:44.63 2(1) 10

1) STEWART, ALEXANDRIA SR 2) JONES, JAELYN SR

3) ULLRICH, PAIGE SO 4) HARRISON, AVA SO

2 LIBERTY (A) 1:48.00 1(1) 8

1) DICKS, MONTANA SO 2) HARRISON, DESTINY FR

3) RICHARD, ALAYCIA JR 4) JONES, MACKENZIE SO

3 HUNTINGTON (A) 1:48.48 1(2) 6

1) DUGGAN, NINA JR 2) GREEN, MARKEVIA JR

3) WARE, NYLA SR 4) WEST, LIVVY JR

4 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 1:49.61 1(3) 4

1) THOMPSON, ALAYSIA JR 2) BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO

3) COTTON, KANYRIA SR 4) ALLEN, AALIYAH SR

5 JOHN F. KENNEDY AT LAKE AREA (A) 1:54.24 3(1) 2

1) HALEY, JORDIN JR 2) HARVEY, DANARA SO

3) JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR 4) ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR

6 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 1:54.56 2(2) 1

1) PETTY, CHLOE SR 2) STULTS, MASISON FR

3) REASONER, KENLEE SO 4) MATA, CATE-LYNN ISABELLA SR

7 WEST OUACHITA (A) 1:55.98 1(4)

1) BOYD, MADISON JR 2) LIBENGOOD, ALANA SR

3) WALDROUP, LILA SR 4) HATTAWAY, MACY SR

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM
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#14 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 1:56.49 3(2)

1) CHEVALIER, J'YAN SR 2) CALVIN, MYRIHANNA SR

3) EGANA, AMAYAH SR 4) SNODGRASS, PARIS SR

9 LAGRANGE (A) 1:57.93 2(3)

1) HARBOR, DAMYHRA SR 2) MOSS, AUMARII FR

3) NED, TIANA SO 4) TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR

10 ELTON (A) 1:58.70 2(4)

1) HEBERT, ANNA-LEIGH FR 2) LEMOINE, KALEY JR

3) ROBINSON, KAYCEE 7 4) FRANCIS, KAYA SO

11 PINEVILLE (A) 2:00.42 3(3)

1) GRAY, LAYLA SR 2) JACKSON, MIYAH JR

3) JOHNSON, D'ASIA JR 4) WILLIAMS, LAILA SR

12 DOMINICAN (A) 2:01.93 3(4)

1) SINGLETON, KYMANI SO 2) SINGLETON, KYLEE JR

3) HEBERT, MACIE FR 4) ROOTS, HAZEL FR

13 CARVER, G.W. (A) 2:05.74 2(5)

1) JACKSON, ZIONNA JR 2) JOSEPH, BRIAHN FR

3) BRUMFIELD, BRIANNA JR 4) FRENCH, TANAE FR

COMEAUX (A) DNS 1

1) GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO 2) ST JULIEN, A'MYRI JR

3) SINEGAL, ELRHIANNA FR 4) BOURQUE, ALAYAH SO

SOPHIE B. WRIGHT (A) DNS 3

1) HARRIS, ELISE JR 2) LEWIS, CAMERON SR

3) ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO 4) GREEN, PHALYN SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 LIBERTY (A) 1:48.00

1) DICKS, MONTANA SO 2) HARRISON, DESTINY FR

3) RICHARD, ALAYCIA JR 4) JONES, MACKENZIE SO

2 HUNTINGTON (A) 1:48.48

1) DUGGAN, NINA JR 2) GREEN, MARKEVIA JR

3) WARE, NYLA SR 4) WEST, LIVVY JR

3 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 1:49.61

1) THOMPSON, ALAYSIA JR 2) BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO

3) COTTON, KANYRIA SR 4) ALLEN, AALIYAH SR

4 WEST OUACHITA (A) 1:55.98

1) BOYD, MADISON JR 2) LIBENGOOD, ALANA SR

3) WALDROUP, LILA SR 4) HATTAWAY, MACY SR

COMEAUX (A) DNS

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
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Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com
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#14 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) GONZALEZ, LUCIA SO 2) ST JULIEN, A'MYRI JR

3) SINEGAL, ELRHIANNA FR 4) BOURQUE, ALAYAH SO

1 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 1:44.63

1) STEWART, ALEXANDRIA SR 2) JONES, JAELYN SR

3) ULLRICH, PAIGE SO 4) HARRISON, AVA SO

2 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 1:54.56

1) PETTY, CHLOE SR 2) STULTS, MASISON FR

3) REASONER, KENLEE SO 4) MATA, CATE-LYNN ISABELLA SR

3 LAGRANGE (A) 1:57.93

1) HARBOR, DAMYHRA SR 2) MOSS, AUMARII FR

3) NED, TIANA SO 4) TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR

4 ELTON (A) 1:58.70

1) HEBERT, ANNA-LEIGH FR 2) LEMOINE, KALEY JR

3) ROBINSON, KAYCEE 7 4) FRANCIS, KAYA SO

5 CARVER, G.W. (A) 2:05.74

1) JACKSON, ZIONNA JR 2) JOSEPH, BRIAHN FR

3) BRUMFIELD, BRIANNA JR 4) FRENCH, TANAE FR

Section 3 of 3

1 JOHN F. KENNEDY AT LAKE AREA (A) 1:54.24

1) HALEY, JORDIN JR 2) HARVEY, DANARA SO

3) JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR 4) ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR

2 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 1:56.49

1) CHEVALIER, J'YAN SR 2) CALVIN, MYRIHANNA SR

3) EGANA, AMAYAH SR 4) SNODGRASS, PARIS SR

3 PINEVILLE (A) 2:00.42

1) GRAY, LAYLA SR 2) JACKSON, MIYAH JR

3) JOHNSON, D'ASIA JR 4) WILLIAMS, LAILA SR

4 DOMINICAN (A) 2:01.93

1) SINGLETON, KYMANI SO 2) SINGLETON, KYLEE JR

3) HEBERT, MACIE FR 4) ROOTS, HAZEL FR

SOPHIE B. WRIGHT (A) DNS

1) HARRIS, ELISE JR 2) LEWIS, CAMERON SR

3) ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO 4) GREEN, PHALYN SO

#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:53.6h San Jacinto San Jacinto 1988

M Meet 4:05.78 Lafayette 1/13/2024

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 PARKVIEW BAPTIST (A) 4:07.21 3(1) 10

1) THERIOT, MACEY SR 2) THERIOT, GEORGIA JR

3) CRAMER, MOLLY FR 4) CRAMER, LUCY SO

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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Meet Director:
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Timing:
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printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM
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#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 4:13.39 2(1) 8

1) HARRISON, AVA SO 2) STEWART, ALEXANDRIA SR

3) JONES, JAELYN SR 4) ULLRICH, PAIGE SO

3 LIBERTY (A) 4:13.74 3(2) 6

1) HARRISON, DESTINY FR 2) RICHARD, ALAYCIA JR

3) JONES, MACKENZIE SO 4) LASTRAPES-VARISTE, KHAMYRI SO

4 LAFAYETTE (A) 4:18.51 3(3) 4

1) DORSEY, KYNADEH SO 2) SINER, RILEY FR

3) TRAINER, DEHLIA SR 4) WILSON, EVANGELINE SR

5 DERIDDER (A) 4:26.85 2(2) 2

1) MILLER, JA'LENNA SO 2) BURRUSS, WILLOW JR

3) MCLAMORE, CRUZ SR 4) TAYLOR, SADIE SR

6 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 4:37.41 1(1) 1

1) PETTY, CHLOE SR 2) STULTS, MASISON FR

3) MURPHY, ADELAIDE SR 4) MATA, CATE-LYNN ISABELLA SR

7 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 4:39.20 1(2)

1) CALVIN, MYRIHANNA SR 2) GIVENS, DANA SO

3) TAYLOR, GE'RIYAH JR 4) SNODGRASS, PARIS SR

8 DOMINICAN (A) 4:40.70 2(3)

1) PILIE, MARY JR 2) BORDES, OLIVIA SR

3) ROUSSELL, LILY FR 4) ROOTS, HAZEL FR

9 JOHN F. KENNEDY AT LAKE AREA (A) 4:44.75 1(3)

1) WALTON, A'MIRACLE JR 2) JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR

3) ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR 4) HALEY, JORDIN JR

10 LAGRANGE (A) 4:46.52 2(4)

1) LEGER, ASHLYNN FR 2) NED, TIANA SO

3) TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR 4) ROY, ARMONIE JR

11 CARVER, G.W. (A) 5:04.54 2(5)

1) CHEATHAM, JANESSA SR 2) PIERRE, NIKHI SR

3) NELLON, NYLA JR 4) FRENCH, TANAE FR

12 ELTON (A) 5:21.52 1(4)

1) SYLESTINE, SHYANN FR 2) ISTRE, CHARLEE 8

3) JAMES, JAMYA FR 4) FRANCIS, KAYA SO

SOPHIE B. WRIGHT (A) DNS 1

1) HARRIS, ELISE JR 2) LEWIS, CAMERON SR

3) WILLIAMS, LY'JAH SO 4) GREEN, PHALYN SO

SCOTLANDVILLE (A) DNS 3

1) ALLEN, AALIYAH SR 2) BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO

3) COTTON, KANYRIA SR 4) THOMPSON, ALAYSIA JR

SECTION RESULTS
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#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 4:37.41

1) PETTY, CHLOE SR 2) STULTS, MASISON FR

3) MURPHY, ADELAIDE SR 4) MATA, CATE-LYNN ISABELLA SR

2 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 4:39.20

1) CALVIN, MYRIHANNA SR 2) GIVENS, DANA SO

3) TAYLOR, GE'RIYAH JR 4) SNODGRASS, PARIS SR

3 JOHN F. KENNEDY AT LAKE AREA (A) 4:44.75

1) WALTON, A'MIRACLE JR 2) JAMES, JA'LIYIAH JR

3) ELLIOTT, DIANNE SR 4) HALEY, JORDIN JR

4 ELTON (A) 5:21.52

1) SYLESTINE, SHYANN FR 2) ISTRE, CHARLEE 8

3) JAMES, JAMYA FR 4) FRANCIS, KAYA SO

SOPHIE B. WRIGHT (A) DNS

1) HARRIS, ELISE JR 2) LEWIS, CAMERON SR

3) WILLIAMS, LY'JAH SO 4) GREEN, PHALYN SO

Section 2 of 3

1 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 4:13.39

1) HARRISON, AVA SO 2) STEWART, ALEXANDRIA SR

3) JONES, JAELYN SR 4) ULLRICH, PAIGE SO

2 DERIDDER (A) 4:26.85

1) MILLER, JA'LENNA SO 2) BURRUSS, WILLOW JR

3) MCLAMORE, CRUZ SR 4) TAYLOR, SADIE SR

3 DOMINICAN (A) 4:40.70

1) PILIE, MARY JR 2) BORDES, OLIVIA SR

3) ROUSSELL, LILY FR 4) ROOTS, HAZEL FR

4 LAGRANGE (A) 4:46.52

1) LEGER, ASHLYNN FR 2) NED, TIANA SO

3) TRIGGS, JAI'NYA JR 4) ROY, ARMONIE JR

5 CARVER, G.W. (A) 5:04.54

1) CHEATHAM, JANESSA SR 2) PIERRE, NIKHI SR

3) NELLON, NYLA JR 4) FRENCH, TANAE FR

Section 3 of 3

1 PARKVIEW BAPTIST (A) 4:07.21

1) THERIOT, MACEY SR 2) THERIOT, GEORGIA JR

3) CRAMER, MOLLY FR 4) CRAMER, LUCY SO

2 LIBERTY (A) 4:13.74

1) HARRISON, DESTINY FR 2) RICHARD, ALAYCIA JR

3) JONES, MACKENZIE SO 4) LASTRAPES-VARISTE, KHAMYRI SO

3 LAFAYETTE (A) 4:18.51

1) DORSEY, KYNADEH SO 2) SINER, RILEY FR

3) TRAINER, DEHLIA SR 4) WILSON, EVANGELINE SR
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#16 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

SCOTLANDVILLE (A) DNS

1) ALLEN, AALIYAH SR 2) BYRD, BAYLEIGH SO

3) COTTON, KANYRIA SR 4) THOMPSON, ALAYSIA JR

#18 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
M Meet 9:58.07 St. Jo., BR 1/14/2023

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 LAFAYETTE (A) 10:07.59 10

1) LOUIS, LYRIC FR 2) SINER, RILEY FR

3) CRUMP, TAY'LEE SO 4) BURGIN, SHELBY JR

2 ST. LOUIS (A) 10:25.12 8

1) GUINN, SYDNEY SR 2) MONTGOMERY, MADISON FR

3) OBLUDA, NATALIE JR 4) GUIDRY, CHRISTINA JR

3 COLUMBIA ACADEMY (A) 10:30.17 6

1) ROBERTSON, MACY SR 2) ARMSTRONG, AINSLEY FR

3) BRACEY, KORTLYN 6 4) SPEIGHTS, BRILEY JR

4 ST. JOSEPH'S, BATON ROUGE (A) 10:41.00 4

1) BARBIER, CATE SO 2) BECK, CHARLOTTE SO

3) LEMOINE, HOPE SO 4) VAUGHAN, CAMILLE SO

5 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 12:12.70 2

1) TAYLOR, GE'RIYAH JR 2) BUTLER, JORDAN JR

3) DABNEY, JANIYA SO 4) GIVENS, DANA SO

DOMINICAN (A) DNS

1) BORDES, OLIVIA SR 2) KNOCK, EMMA SO

3) JAVAID, MARYAM FR 4) PILIE, KAITLIN JR

#20 Girls High Jump
F Rec. Center/ Facility 1.75m Presley Lamar 1990

M Meet 5' 5" Myles, Alacia Karr, Edna 1/18/2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J BUTLER, ELLA SR ST. LOUIS 5' 2" 10

2J SMITH, EMMA SO DELCAMBRE5' 0" 8

3J ARNOLD, SOPHIE SR EPISCOPAL 5' 0" 6

4J JENKINS, LAYLA FR ST. JOSEPH' 4' 10" 4

5J NARVAJA, ANAIYAH SO HUNTINGTO 4' 10" 2

6J LIPARI, WESLY FR ST. JOSEPH' 4' 10" 1

7J CLAYTON, MIHLEY SR DOMINICAN 4' 10"

8J HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 4' 10"

9J GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY 4' 8"

10J BOYD, MADISON JR WEST OUAC 4' 6"

11J CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY 4' 4"

STEELE, AYANNA SO SCOTLANDVNH

VICE, CHLOE FR LAFAYETTE NH

FIELDS, ADDISON BEAST TEXANH
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#20 Girls High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

BOURNE, AHNDI IOWA NH

WILLIAMS, DANICA SR HAMILTON CDNS

#22 Girls Pole Vault
F Rec. Center/ Facility 3.95m Erica Bartolina Unattached 2010

M Meet 3.50m Addison Martinez Jennings 2012

M Meet 12' 6" Segroves, Julie Westbrook PV 1/14/2023

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J PETTICREW, SCARLETT JR LAFAYETTE 11' 0" 10

2J OWENS, RACHEL SO ARCA 11' 0" 8

3J HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIO 10' 6" 6

4J SINGLETARY, ALIVIA JR IOWA 9' 0" 4

5J MORRIS, SOPHIE JR HIGHLAND B9' 0" 2

6J STELLY, MADELYN COMEAUX 9' 0" 1

7J DAVIS, MAKENZI SO HIGHLAND B8' 6"

8J MURPHY, ANNA SR WEST OUAC 7' 0"

9J BAKER, SHELBY SR WEST OUAC 7' 0"

BOREL, ISSABELLA JR IOWA NH

DUHON, ANNA SR BARBE NH

#24 Girls Long Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 13' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.12m Paula Andrews Prairie View 1991

M Meet 18' 2" Burns, A'Shyria Holy Savior Menard 1/13/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JONES, JAELYN SR ST. JOSEPH' 16' 10" 1(1) 10

2 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 16' 31 /2 2(1) 7

2 HODGES, ZOEY SO EPISCOPAL 16' 31 /2 2(1) 7

4 LONG, BETHANY JR LAFAYETTE 16' 21 /2 2(3) 3

4 COTTON, KANYRIA SR SCOTLANDV16' 21 /2 2(3) 3

6 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTO 16' 0" 1(2) 1

7 STEWART, ALEXANDRIA SR ST. JOSEPH' 15' 11" 1(3)

7 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY 15' 11" 2(5)

9 JONES, MACKENZIE SO LIBERTY 15' 8" 2(6)

10 DUGGAN, NINA JR HUNTINGTO 15' 5" 1(4)

11 ELLIOT, MADELYN JR ST. LOUIS 15' 41 /2 2(7)

12 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 15' 0" 2(8)

13 CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY 14' 10" 2(9)

14 SOILEAU, MIA JR HOUSTON, S14' 8" 2(10)

15 BLAKE, MAKAYLEE SO LAKE CHARL14' 4" 2(11)

16 ANDERSON, HARPER SO LAFAYETTE 14' 2" 1(5)

16 GIROUARD, DEZINAH SO ABBEVILLE 14' 2" 1(5)

18 WALKER, ANNA KATHRYN JR SOUTH BEA 14' 11 /2 2(12)

19 EGANA, AMAYAH SR MCMAIN, EL 13' 11" 1(7)

20 BELGARD, MANDY SR BUCKEYE 13' 6" 2(13)
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#24 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
21 GRAY, JAMYRA SO SCOTLANDV13' 11 /2 1(8)

22 GROGAN, CHOLE SO ABBEVILLE 12' 11" 1(9)

DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CDNS 1

LEWIS, CAMERON SR SOPHIE B. WDNS 1

CAMPBELL, COREYIONNA SO MCMAIN, EL DNS 1

ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO SOPHIE B. WDNS 1

TITUS, ALAYSIA JR LAFAYETTE DNS 2

BROWN, TAYLAR SR WASHINGTODNS 2

BAILEY, LAUREN JR LIBERTY FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 JONES, JAELYN SR ST. JOSEPH' 16' 10"

2 LOTT, MCKENZIE SO HUNTINGTO 16' 0"

3 STEWART, ALEXANDRIA SR ST. JOSEPH' 15' 11"

4 DUGGAN, NINA JR HUNTINGTO 15' 5"

5 ANDERSON, HARPER SO LAFAYETTE 14' 2"

5 GIROUARD, DEZINAH SO ABBEVILLE 14' 2"

7 EGANA, AMAYAH SR MCMAIN, EL 13' 11"

8 GRAY, JAMYRA SO SCOTLANDV13' 11 /2

9 GROGAN, CHOLE SO ABBEVILLE 12' 11"

DUHON, MCKENZIE SR HAMILTON CDNS

LEWIS, CAMERON SR SOPHIE B. WDNS

CAMPBELL, COREYIONNA SO MCMAIN, EL DNS

ESTES, ZA'RIAH SO SOPHIE B. WDNS

BAILEY, LAUREN JR LIBERTY FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 ZANDERS, ASIA JR HAMMOND 16' 31 /2

1 HODGES, ZOEY SO EPISCOPAL 16' 31 /2

3 LONG, BETHANY JR LAFAYETTE 16' 21 /2

3 COTTON, KANYRIA SR SCOTLANDV16' 21 /2

5 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY 15' 11"

6 JONES, MACKENZIE SO LIBERTY 15' 8"

7 ELLIOT, MADELYN JR ST. LOUIS 15' 41 /2

8 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 15' 0"

9 CAIN, CALI SO UNIVERSITY 14' 10"

10 SOILEAU, MIA JR HOUSTON, S14' 8"

11 BLAKE, MAKAYLEE SO LAKE CHARL14' 4"

12 WALKER, ANNA KATHRYN JR SOUTH BEA 14' 11 /2

13 BELGARD, MANDY SR BUCKEYE 13' 6"

TITUS, ALAYSIA JR LAFAYETTE DNS

BROWN, TAYLAR SR WASHINGTODNS
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#26 Girls Triple Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 26' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 12.39m Cheryl Henry Northeast LA. 1986

M Meet 37' 7.50" Harris, Demetria Huntington 1/13/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 LONG, BETHANY JR LAFAYETTE 36' 73 /4 2(1) 10

2 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 34' 21 /2 2(2) 8

3 WALKER, ANNA KATHRYN JR SOUTH BEA 32' 9" 2(3) 6

4 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY 32' 41 /2 2(4) 4

5 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIO 32' 2" 2(5) 2

6 GIROUARD, DEZINAH SO ABBEVILLE 32' 11 /2 1(1) 1

7 LIPARI, WESLY FR ST. JOSEPH' 31' 71 /2 1(2)

8 ANDERSON, HARPER SO LAFAYETTE 31' 61 /2 1(3)

9 KIRKPATRICK, VIRGINIA JR EPISCOPAL 31' 4" 2(6)

10 GEARING, SHANNON JR SCOTLANDV31' 2" 2(7)

11 JILES, NALIYAH SR BROADMOO 30' 11" 1(4)

12 STEELE, AYANNA SO SCOTLANDV30' 7" 1(5)

12 LIBENGOOD, ALANA SR WEST OUAC 30' 7" 2(8)

14 PURNELL, TAYLOR SR ST. JOSEPH' 29' 103 /4 1(6)

15 BELGARD, MANDY SR BUCKEYE 29' 10" 2(9)

16 BLAKE, MAKAYLEE SO LAKE CHARL29' 43 /4 1(7)

17 ACHORD, MARYBLAKE WEST OUAC 28' 5" 1(8)

18 GROGAN, CHOLE SO ABBEVILLE 27' 111 /2 1(9)

BUTLER, ELLA SR ST. LOUIS DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 GIROUARD, DEZINAH SO ABBEVILLE 32' 11 /2

2 LIPARI, WESLY FR ST. JOSEPH' 31' 71 /2

3 ANDERSON, HARPER SO LAFAYETTE 31' 61 /2

4 JILES, NALIYAH SR BROADMOO 30' 11"

5 STEELE, AYANNA SO SCOTLANDV30' 7"

6 PURNELL, TAYLOR SR ST. JOSEPH' 29' 103 /4

7 BLAKE, MAKAYLEE SO LAKE CHARL29' 43 /4

8 ACHORD, MARYBLAKE WEST OUAC 28' 5"

9 GROGAN, CHOLE SO ABBEVILLE 27' 111 /2

BUTLER, ELLA SR ST. LOUIS DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 LONG, BETHANY JR LAFAYETTE 36' 73 /4

2 HILES, MAKYLA FR EPISCOPAL 34' 21 /2

3 WALKER, ANNA KATHRYN JR SOUTH BEA 32' 9"

4 GARRISON, ANNIE SR UNIVERSITY 32' 41 /2

5 HARRISON, CAMI SR HOLY SAVIO 32' 2"

6 KIRKPATRICK, VIRGINIA JR EPISCOPAL 31' 4"

7 GEARING, SHANNON JR SCOTLANDV31' 2"

8 LIBENGOOD, ALANA SR WEST OUAC 30' 7"
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#26 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 BELGARD, MANDY SR BUCKEYE 29' 10"

#28 Girls Shot Put
4 attempts only, marks under 23' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.34m Tracey Rew Nothwestern St 2011

M Meet 40' 7" Terrell, Nya Scotlandville 1/18/2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FULTON, KACI JR BARBE 37' 1" 10

2 HUDSON, LEILANI SR LAFAYETTE 35' 8" 8

3 CORREJOLLES, JORDYN SR ST. THOMAS31' 5" 6

4 KING, M'KENSYE JR LIBERTY 29' 2" 4

5 MARIE, ANN FR ST. JOSEPH' 28' 7" 2

6 POWELL, CLARA SR ST. LOUIS 27' 3" 1

7 ROY, CLOE FR LIBERTY 26' 5"

7 WILLIAMS, TAKAJAH JR LAGRANGE 26' 5"

7 PAPADIMITRIOU, BAILEE JR ST. LOUIS 26' 5"

10 SLOCUM, JACSHELL SR SCOTLANDV25' 6"

11 BELLELO, MARY SO ST. JOSEPH' 24' 0"

12 ACTLIS, ALANA JR ELTON 17' 9"

MALUMBO, KASYLU GATESTHRODNS

MCKAY, CAITLIN JR ELTON DNS

JONES, JOLIE SR BARBE DNS

SIMS, BETHANY SR WEST OUAC DNS

#1 Boys 55 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Puel Paul USL 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Verril Young Unattached 1991

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.1h Brian Cooper McNeese St 1987

M Meet 6.52 Jarreth rougeau Barbe 2011

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 HUFFINE, ALEX SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.66 10

2 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 6.69 8

3 DOWDELL, JOSH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.73 6

4 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 6.80 4

5 FALCON, SANJAYA JR HUNTINGTON 6.82 2

6 HANNEY, EMMANUEL JR HOUSTON, SAM 6.87 1

(Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HUFFINE, ALEX SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.68Q 1(1)

2 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 6.70Q6.694 2(1)

3 DOWDELL, JOSH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.70q 6.696 2(2)

4 FALCON, SANJAYA JR HUNTINGTON 6.78q 1(2)

5 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 6.81q 6.803 1(3)
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#1 Boys 55 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 4 advance)

Semis
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 HANNEY, EMMANUEL JR HOUSTON, SAM 6.81q 6.804 1(4)

7 MOORE, BRAYLON SR ABBEVILLE 6.82 6.813 2(3)

8 PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACA 6.82 6.814 2(4)

9 ADAMS, TRAVIS SR TIOGA 6.83 1(5)

10 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.86 2(5)

11 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRAC 6.89 1(6)

12 WILKINS, CHANCEY FR HUNTINGTON 6.91 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Semis
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 HUFFINE, ALEX SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.68Q

2 FALCON, SANJAYA JR HUNTINGTON 6.78q

3 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 6.81q 6.803

4 HANNEY, EMMANUEL JR HOUSTON, SAM 6.81q 6.804

5 ADAMS, TRAVIS SR TIOGA 6.83

6 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRAC 6.89

Heat 2 of 2

1 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 6.70Q6.694

2 DOWDELL, JOSH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.70q 6.696

3 MOORE, BRAYLON SR ABBEVILLE 6.82 6.813

4 PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACA 6.82 6.814

5 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.86

6 WILKINS, CHANCEY FR HUNTINGTON 6.91

(Top 1 per Heat + next 1 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HUFFINE, ALEX SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.65Q 7(1)

2 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 6.75Q 6(1)

3 DOWDELL, JOSH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.78Q 4(1)

4 HANNEY, EMMANUEL JR HOUSTON, SAM 6.80q 6(2)

5 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRAC 6.84Q 2(1)

6 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 6.86Q6.852 5(1)

7 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.86Q6.854 8(1)

8 THOMPSON, TYREN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 6.90 2(2)

9 PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACA 6.92Q 1(1)

10 ADAMS, TRAVIS SR TIOGA 6.93Q 11(1)

11 FALCON, SANJAYA JR HUNTINGTON 6.95Q 9(1)

12 TARDY, BRENNAN SO CARVER, G.W. 6.97 11(2)

13 CAMPBELL, RICARDI JR LIBERTY 6.99 6.985 2(3)

14 MOORE, BRAYLON SR ABBEVILLE 6.99Q6.987 10(1)

15 CHELSEA III, KENNETH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 6.99 6.988 4(2)

16 WILKINS, CHANCEY FR HUNTINGTON 7.05Q 3(1)
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#1 Boys 55 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 1 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
17 ODELL, CORBIN SO UNIVERSITY LAB 7.07 9(2)

18 TERRELL, LANDEN FR HAMMOND 7.09 7.084 8(2)

19 MORGAN, KAYDEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.09 7.087 5(2)

20 JOHN, BRAYDEN SO IOWA 7.12 4(3)

21 WILLIAMS, SYLVESTER SR MADISON PREP 7.13 11(3)

22 JONES, JER'MAYAH JR VILLE PLATTE 7.15 7.143 10(2)

23 SHELTON, ANGELO SO TIOGA 7.15 7.145 7(2)

24 MCCANDLESS, HUNTER JR NEW LONDON WE 7.22 8(3)

25 COLLINS, CAIDEN SO LIBERTY 7.25 7(3)

26 HARGRAVE, MATTHEW SR ERATH 7.27 1(2)

27 NJOROGE, JAYDEN JR ROUND ROCK CHR 7.28 7(4)

28 COBURN, PRESTON FR PINEVILLE 7.29 3(2)

29 BARR, C.J JR WEST OUACHITA 7.31 6(3)

30 PORTALIS, JORDEN FR COMEAUX 7.32 10(3)

31 BUTLER, ALVIN JR LIBERTY 7.33 4(4)

32 CREDEUR, JACK FR ST. LOUIS 7.34 9(3)

33 GEORGE, DEREK SO ELTON 7.38 9(4)

34 PATEL, TUSSHAR TITAN SPEED ACA 7.42 7.415 2(4)

35 CARRIER, MCKYLIN SO ST. LOUIS 7.42 7.419 3(3)

36 CONWAY, REGIN SO PINEVILLE 7.45 7(5)

37 SIMIEN, JORDAN FR IOWA 7.46 2(5)

38 MENARD, GRANT SO HAMILTON CHRIST 7.52 8(4)

39 SIMON, DAVIN SO ELTON 7.55 10(4)

40 KELLER, COOPER SR ST. LOUIS 7.57 8(5)

41 REASONER, JASON SR NEW LONDON WE 7.58 9(5)

42 PORTALIS, JAIDEN FR COMEAUX 7.60 5(3)

43 BUTLER, JAMES SO LAGRANGE 7.71 7.701 9(6)

44 O'BANION, BRADY SO PINEVILLE 7.71 7.704 3(4)

45 SEILHAN, DAVIN JR HATHAWAY 7.75 6(4)

46 LEMOINE, DARIUS 7 ELTON 7.90 10(5)

47 AUTHEMENT, ERICK SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.92 1(3)

GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXAS TRA DNS 1

GRIMES, AN'TRELL JR CARVER, G.W. DNS 1

GOVERNOR, ANDREW JR BONNABEL DNS 3

STELLY, CAMERON JR NOTRE DAME DNS 3

FIERMAN, COOPER JR UNIVERSITY LAB DNS 4

MARTIN, AFFION JR CARVER, G.W. DNS 4

ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 5

MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 5

VARMALL, CHAVES JR BONNABEL DNS 5

BUZZELL, KEEGAN JR ROUND ROCK CHR DNS 6

BUTLER, PAUL SO IOWA DNS 6

RICHARD, KYREN JR LAGRANGE DNS 7

HARPER, KEVIN SR WEST OUACHITA DNS 8

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#1 Boys 55 Meters (cont'd)
(Top 1 per Heat + next 1 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

WHEAT, BRAYDEN JR NEW LONDON WE DNS 10

GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 11

THOMAS, AIDEN BEAST TEXAS TRA DNS 11

WADE, KEITH SR ASSUMPTION DNS 11

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 11

1 PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACA 6.92Q

2 HARGRAVE, MATTHEW SR ERATH 7.27

3 AUTHEMENT, ERICK SO SOUTH BEAUREGA 7.92

GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXAS TRA DNS

GRIMES, AN'TRELL JR CARVER, G.W. DNS

Heat 2 of 11

1 SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRAC 6.84Q

2 THOMPSON, TYREN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 6.90

3 CAMPBELL, RICARDI JR LIBERTY 6.99 6.985

4 PATEL, TUSSHAR TITAN SPEED ACA 7.42 7.415

5 SIMIEN, JORDAN FR IOWA 7.46

Heat 3 of 11

1 WILKINS, CHANCEY FR HUNTINGTON 7.05Q

2 COBURN, PRESTON FR PINEVILLE 7.29

3 CARRIER, MCKYLIN SO ST. LOUIS 7.42 7.419

4 O'BANION, BRADY SO PINEVILLE 7.71 7.704

GOVERNOR, ANDREW JR BONNABEL DNS

STELLY, CAMERON JR NOTRE DAME DNS

Heat 4 of 11

1 DOWDELL, JOSH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.78Q

2 CHELSEA III, KENNETH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 6.99 6.988

3 JOHN, BRAYDEN SO IOWA 7.12

4 BUTLER, ALVIN JR LIBERTY 7.33

FIERMAN, COOPER JR UNIVERSITY LAB DNS

MARTIN, AFFION JR CARVER, G.W. DNS

Heat 5 of 11

1 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 6.86Q6.852

2 MORGAN, KAYDEN SO HUNTINGTON 7.09 7.087

3 PORTALIS, JAIDEN FR COMEAUX 7.60

ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

VARMALL, CHAVES JR BONNABEL DNS

Heat 6 of 11

1 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 6.75Q

2 HANNEY, EMMANUEL JR HOUSTON, SAM 6.80q

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#1 Boys 55 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 BARR, C.J JR WEST OUACHITA 7.31

4 SEILHAN, DAVIN JR HATHAWAY 7.75

BUZZELL, KEEGAN JR ROUND ROCK CHR DNS

BUTLER, PAUL SO IOWA DNS

Heat 7 of 11

1 HUFFINE, ALEX SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.65Q

2 SHELTON, ANGELO SO TIOGA 7.15 7.145

3 COLLINS, CAIDEN SO LIBERTY 7.25

4 NJOROGE, JAYDEN JR ROUND ROCK CHR 7.28

5 CONWAY, REGIN SO PINEVILLE 7.45

RICHARD, KYREN JR LAGRANGE DNS

Heat 8 of 11

1 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, BATON 6.86Q6.854

2 TERRELL, LANDEN FR HAMMOND 7.09 7.084

3 MCCANDLESS, HUNTER JR NEW LONDON WE 7.22

4 MENARD, GRANT SO HAMILTON CHRIST 7.52

5 KELLER, COOPER SR ST. LOUIS 7.57

HARPER, KEVIN SR WEST OUACHITA DNS

Heat 9 of 11

1 FALCON, SANJAYA JR HUNTINGTON 6.95Q

2 ODELL, CORBIN SO UNIVERSITY LAB 7.07

3 CREDEUR, JACK FR ST. LOUIS 7.34

4 GEORGE, DEREK SO ELTON 7.38

5 REASONER, JASON SR NEW LONDON WE 7.58

6 BUTLER, JAMES SO LAGRANGE 7.71 7.701

Heat 10 of 11

1 MOORE, BRAYLON SR ABBEVILLE 6.99Q6.987

2 JONES, JER'MAYAH JR VILLE PLATTE 7.15 7.143

3 PORTALIS, JORDEN FR COMEAUX 7.32

4 SIMON, DAVIN SO ELTON 7.55

5 LEMOINE, DARIUS 7 ELTON 7.90

WHEAT, BRAYDEN JR NEW LONDON WE DNS

Heat 11 of 11

1 ADAMS, TRAVIS SR TIOGA 6.93Q

2 TARDY, BRENNAN SO CARVER, G.W. 6.97

3 WILLIAMS, SYLVESTER SR MADISON PREP 7.13

GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

THOMAS, AIDEN BEAST TEXAS TRA DNS

WADE, KEITH SR ASSUMPTION DNS

#3 Boys 400 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 48.3h Tom Williams Jackson St 1990

M Meet 49.86 Delone, Na'Ryan Glen Oaks 1/13/2024

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 50.77 1(1) 10

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
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Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com
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#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
2 JACKSON, JAYLEN JR HAMMOND 50.79 2(1) 8

3 FRANKLIN, CAREION SR LAKE CHARLES CO 51.21 1(2) 6

4 CLAYTON, AMARI SR CATHOLIC, BATON 51.39 3(1) 4

5 BOUDREAUX, REED SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 51.67 5(1) 2

6 DOTSON, JUDSON JR NEW LONDON WE 51.88 9(1) 1

7 WHITE, NATHAN SR STERLINGTON 52.05 2(2)

8 BROWN, FAYDEN SO SCOTLANDVILLE 52.09 2(3)

9 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 52.15 2(4)

10 JOHN, JABORYAN JR BREAUX BRIDGE 52.51 1(3)

11 CONWAY, D'ADARIO SR SCOTLANDVILLE 53.27 4(1)

12 PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYPPHELLE SR SCOTLANDVILLE 53.37 7(1)

13 JOHNSON, JAVERION JR LAKE CHARLES CO 53.42 3(2)

14 THOMPSON, TYREN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 54.25 15(1)

15 BEEBE, DASHAWN SO LAKE CHARLES CO 54.29 7(2)

16 CAMPBELL, RICARDO SR LIBERTY 54.51 5(2)

17 ARVIE, TRALYN SR VILLE PLATTE 54.61 6(1)

18 ALLIGOOD, COOPER JR CATHOLIC, BATON 55.08 7(3)

19 JENKINS, JAYDEN SO LAFAYETTE 55.19 8(1)

20 YOUNG, JACOB FR BARBE 55.20 8(2)

21 CRIER, JAYLAN JR LIBERTY 55.36 3(3)

22 AUGUSTINE, ANTHONY JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 55.67 10(1)

23 DOMINGUEZ, BRAYDON FR TIOGA 55.81 12(1)

24 AUSTIN, JONAH SR ST. LOUIS 55.92 10(2)

25 BOLES, JOHNATHAN JR OUACHITA CHRIST 55.96 8(3)

26 GRANTHAM, BROCK SR BARBE 56.02 6(2)

27 FRANCIS, DERON SR LIBERTY 56.22 5(3)

28 ALVAREZ, ANDY SO HAMMOND 56.52 10(3)

29 WILLIAMS, SILAS SO OUACHITA CHRIST 56.88 9(2)

30 DOMINGUE, CARL SR COMEAUX 57.19 4(2)

31 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE 57.20 11(1)

32 TADLOCK, DAVID JR ST. LOUIS 57.27 14(1)

33 BARROW, DORRIEN SR LAGRANGE 57.28 11(2)

34 COBURN, PRESTON FR PINEVILLE 57.50 15(2)

35 ABUSADA, AMEED SO COMEAUX 57.54 8(4)

36 MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRIST 57.56 13(1)

37 VITTITOW, JOSHUA JR NEW LONDON WE 57.66 9(3)

38 CORBINS, CHASE SR MADISON PREP 57.78 5(4)

39 REEVES, NOAH SO TIOGA 57.92 13(2)

40 CHELSEA III, KENNETH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 58.04 14(2)

41 WELLS, DAYJON JR CARVER, G.W. 58.57 15(3)

42 STELLY, CAMERON JR NOTRE DAME 58.58 7(4)

43 SNOW, GREYSON SO ST. LOUIS 58.60 14(3)

44 RICHARD, KYREN JR LAGRANGE 1:00.15 6(3)

45 WADE, KEITH SR ASSUMPTION 1:00.21 15(4)

46 BUZZELL, KEEGAN JR ROUND ROCK CHR 1:00.27 9(4)

47 FOX, CAMERON JR CATHOLIC, BATON 1:01.30 4(3)
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#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
48 THOMAS, AIDEN BEAST TEXAS TRA 1:01.36 14(4)

49 FRANCIS, TYRESE JR VILLE PLATTE 1:01.77 12(2)

50 TAYLOR, ETHAN JR LAFAYETTE 1:02.60 4(4)

51 COOK, CHRISTIAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS 1:03.67 12(3)

52 HAU, WESLEY JR UNIVERSITY LAB 1:05.00 13(3)

53 WATSON, DANIEL FR MADISON PREP 1:05.23 10(4)

54 THOMAS, KEVIN 8 ELTON 1:07.40 15(5)

55 DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR BONNABEL 1:29.37 12(4)

PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACA DNS 1

SYLVAIN, JAYLEN SR PINEVILLE DNS 3

JOHN, BRAYDEN SO IOWA DNS 6

SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRAC DNS 7

MARTIN, AFFION JR CARVER, G.W. DNS 8

WILLIAMS, DAYLAN SO NEW LONDON WE DNS 9

GRIMES, AN'TRELL JR CARVER, G.W. DNS 10

BROOKS, LANDON SO BONNABEL DNS 11

GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 12

JAMES, JERICHO 7 ELTON DNS 13

LARA, WILLIAM FR BONNABEL DNS 13

SIMS, KAYDEN SO UNIVERSITY LAB DNS 14

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 15

1 BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST 50.77

2 FRANKLIN, CAREION SR LAKE CHARLES CO 51.21

3 JOHN, JABORYAN JR BREAUX BRIDGE 52.51

PRINCE, JOSIAH TITAN SPEED ACA DNS

Section 2 of 15

1 JACKSON, JAYLEN JR HAMMOND 50.79

2 WHITE, NATHAN SR STERLINGTON 52.05

3 BROWN, FAYDEN SO SCOTLANDVILLE 52.09

4 JACKSON, BRYCE RICHMOND ELITE 52.15

Section 3 of 15

1 CLAYTON, AMARI SR CATHOLIC, BATON 51.39

2 JOHNSON, JAVERION JR LAKE CHARLES CO 53.42

3 CRIER, JAYLAN JR LIBERTY 55.36

SYLVAIN, JAYLEN SR PINEVILLE DNS

Section 4 of 15

1 CONWAY, D'ADARIO SR SCOTLANDVILLE 53.27

2 DOMINGUE, CARL SR COMEAUX 57.19

3 FOX, CAMERON JR CATHOLIC, BATON 1:01.30

4 TAYLOR, ETHAN JR LAFAYETTE 1:02.60

Section 5 of 15

1 BOUDREAUX, REED SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 51.67

2 CAMPBELL, RICARDO SR LIBERTY 54.51

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
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MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 1/18/2025 4:20 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 28



#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 FRANCIS, DERON SR LIBERTY 56.22

4 CORBINS, CHASE SR MADISON PREP 57.78

Section 6 of 15

1 ARVIE, TRALYN SR VILLE PLATTE 54.61

2 GRANTHAM, BROCK SR BARBE 56.02

3 RICHARD, KYREN JR LAGRANGE 1:00.15

JOHN, BRAYDEN SO IOWA DNS

Section 7 of 15

1 PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYPPHELLE SR SCOTLANDVILLE 53.37

2 BEEBE, DASHAWN SO LAKE CHARLES CO 54.29

3 ALLIGOOD, COOPER JR CATHOLIC, BATON 55.08

4 STELLY, CAMERON JR NOTRE DAME 58.58

SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOVA TRAC DNS

Section 8 of 15

1 JENKINS, JAYDEN SO LAFAYETTE 55.19

2 YOUNG, JACOB FR BARBE 55.20

3 BOLES, JOHNATHAN JR OUACHITA CHRIST 55.96

4 ABUSADA, AMEED SO COMEAUX 57.54

MARTIN, AFFION JR CARVER, G.W. DNS

Section 9 of 15

1 DOTSON, JUDSON JR NEW LONDON WE 51.88

2 WILLIAMS, SILAS SO OUACHITA CHRIST 56.88

3 VITTITOW, JOSHUA JR NEW LONDON WE 57.66

4 BUZZELL, KEEGAN JR ROUND ROCK CHR 1:00.27

WILLIAMS, DAYLAN SO NEW LONDON WE DNS

Section 10 of 15

1 AUGUSTINE, ANTHONY JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 55.67

2 AUSTIN, JONAH SR ST. LOUIS 55.92

3 ALVAREZ, ANDY SO HAMMOND 56.52

4 WATSON, DANIEL FR MADISON PREP 1:05.23

GRIMES, AN'TRELL JR CARVER, G.W. DNS

Section 11 of 15

1 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE 57.20

2 BARROW, DORRIEN SR LAGRANGE 57.28

BROOKS, LANDON SO BONNABEL DNS

Section 12 of 15

1 DOMINGUEZ, BRAYDON FR TIOGA 55.81

2 FRANCIS, TYRESE JR VILLE PLATTE 1:01.77

3 COOK, CHRISTIAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS 1:03.67

4 DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR BONNABEL 1:29.37

GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

Section 13 of 15

1 MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CHRIST 57.56

2 REEVES, NOAH SO TIOGA 57.92

3 HAU, WESLEY JR UNIVERSITY LAB 1:05.00

JAMES, JERICHO 7 ELTON DNS
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#3 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

LARA, WILLIAM FR BONNABEL DNS

Section 14 of 15

1 TADLOCK, DAVID JR ST. LOUIS 57.27

2 CHELSEA III, KENNETH JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 58.04

3 SNOW, GREYSON SO ST. LOUIS 58.60

4 THOMAS, AIDEN BEAST TEXAS TRA 1:01.36

SIMS, KAYDEN SO UNIVERSITY LAB DNS

Section 15 of 15

1 THOMPSON, TYREN JR JOHN F. KENNEDY 54.25

2 COBURN, PRESTON FR PINEVILLE 57.50

3 WELLS, DAYJON JR CARVER, G.W. 58.57

4 WADE, KEITH SR ASSUMPTION 1:00.21

5 THOMAS, KEVIN 8 ELTON 1:07.40

#5 Boys 800 Meters
F Rec. Center/ Facility 1:51.8h Alfredo Lahuerta Houston Baptist 1985

M Meet 1:57.29 Camerona Farris Pineville 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 ARVIE, KHEL SR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:02.35 1(1) 10

2 SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS 2:03.68 1(2) 8

3 BOUDREAUX, REED SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:04.75 1(3) 6

4 SIEBENEICHER, AUSTIN JR HOLY SAVIOR MEN 2:04.95 1(4) 4

5 HARRIS, BRAYLEN SR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:07.86 1(5) 2

6 THOMAS, JORDAN SR HAMMOND 2:07.95 1(6) 1

7 NEWLAND, TYLER JR TIOGA 2:08.41 1(7)

8 BLAKESLEE, CHASE JR WEST OUACHITA 2:11.01 3(1)

9 TOLBERT, MADDOX FR LAFAYETTE 2:11.31 2(1)

10 EVANS, DYLAN SR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:11.56 4(1)

11 COMB, ETHAN SR BREAUX BRIDGE 2:12.18 1(8)

12 KANIDY, SAMUEL SR LIBERTY 2:12.71 2(2)

13 GIROUARD, DREW SR CATHOLIC, BATON 2:13.05 2(3)

14 OLSEN, NOAH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 2:13.43 2(4)

15 TURAY, MOHAMED JR LIBERTY 2:13.58 2(5)

16 WASHINGTON, TYLER JR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:19.15 5(1)

17 RICHERT, BEN SO LAFAYETTE 2:19.88 2(6)

18 ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER SO HUNTINGTON 2:21.58 4(2)

19 SIMMELKIJAER, STANLEY SO HUNTINGTON 2:23.04 5(2)

20 CANADY, DAIRION FR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:23.08 3(2)

21 PICKNEY, ETHAN SR WESTMINSTER CH 2:24.06 3(3)

22 BROWN, XAVIER A. FR HUNTINGTON 2:26.49 3(4)

23 ARMSTRONG, ETHAN FR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:26.97 3(5)

24 HAU, WESLEY JR UNIVERSITY LAB 2:27.25 5(3)

25 FOUNTAIN, SEAN JR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:27.59 4(3)

26 GILLIAM, JA'QUWALYN BEAST TEXAS TRA 2:27.64 3(6)

27 LEONARD, HAYDEN JR ELTON 2:27.93 5(4)

28 MORSE, REMINGTON SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS 2:28.41 3(7)

29 MAI, ALEX SO COMEAUX 2:29.45 5(5)

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#5 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
30 MILLER, LEELAN FR PINEVILLE 2:38.82 5(6)

31 FRAZIER, BROCK JR WEST OUACHITA 2:43.44 4(4)

32 FONTENOT, JERMAINE SR LAGRANGE 3:28.64 4(5)

BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 2

STANTZ, DEACON SR ST. LOUIS DNS 2

ANTHONY, CHAUNCEY FR LIBERTY DNS 3

DAVIS, ANTWONE JR JOHN F. KENNEDY DNS 4

EVANS, BAYKER FR EVANS DNS 4

DAVIS, ANTWINE JR JOHN F. KENNEDY DNS 4

DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR BONNABEL DNS 4

STACKER, TYLER SO CARVER, G.W. DNS 5

JONES, JACOB FR PINEVILLE DNS 5

MENARD, JAKE FR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 ARVIE, KHEL SR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:02.35

2 SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS 2:03.68

3 BOUDREAUX, REED SR PARKVIEW BAPTIS 2:04.75

4 SIEBENEICHER, AUSTIN JR HOLY SAVIOR MEN 2:04.95

5 HARRIS, BRAYLEN SR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:07.86

6 THOMAS, JORDAN SR HAMMOND 2:07.95

7 NEWLAND, TYLER JR TIOGA 2:08.41

8 COMB, ETHAN SR BREAUX BRIDGE 2:12.18

Section 2 of 5

1 TOLBERT, MADDOX FR LAFAYETTE 2:11.31

2 KANIDY, SAMUEL SR LIBERTY 2:12.71

3 GIROUARD, DREW SR CATHOLIC, BATON 2:13.05

4 OLSEN, NOAH SR CATHOLIC, BATON 2:13.43

5 TURAY, MOHAMED JR LIBERTY 2:13.58

6 RICHERT, BEN SO LAFAYETTE 2:19.88

BIGWOOD, KALEB JR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

STANTZ, DEACON SR ST. LOUIS DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 BLAKESLEE, CHASE JR WEST OUACHITA 2:11.01

2 CANADY, DAIRION FR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:23.08

3 PICKNEY, ETHAN SR WESTMINSTER CH 2:24.06

4 BROWN, XAVIER A. FR HUNTINGTON 2:26.49

5 ARMSTRONG, ETHAN FR COLUMBIA ACADE 2:26.97

6 GILLIAM, JA'QUWALYN BEAST TEXAS TRA 2:27.64

7 MORSE, REMINGTON SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS 2:28.41

ANTHONY, CHAUNCEY FR LIBERTY DNS

Section 4 of 5

1 EVANS, DYLAN SR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:11.56

2 ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER SO HUNTINGTON 2:21.58
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Lake Charles, LA
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#5 Boys 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
3 FOUNTAIN, SEAN JR LAKE CHARLES CO 2:27.59

4 FRAZIER, BROCK JR WEST OUACHITA 2:43.44

5 FONTENOT, JERMAINE SR LAGRANGE 3:28.64

DAVIS, ANTWINE JR JOHN F. KENNEDY DNS

EVANS, BAYKER FR EVANS DNS

DAVIS, ANTWONE JR JOHN F. KENNEDY DNS

DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR BONNABEL DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 WASHINGTON, TYLER JR SCOTLANDVILLE 2:19.15

2 SIMMELKIJAER, STANLEY SO HUNTINGTON 2:23.04

3 HAU, WESLEY JR UNIVERSITY LAB 2:27.25

4 LEONARD, HAYDEN JR ELTON 2:27.93

5 MAI, ALEX SO COMEAUX 2:29.45

6 MILLER, LEELAN FR PINEVILLE 2:38.82

STACKER, TYLER SO CARVER, G.W. DNS

JONES, JACOB FR PINEVILLE DNS

MENARD, JAKE FR HAMILTON CHRIST DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters
M Meet 4:32.23 Jacob Daigle Assumption 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 MELANCON, OWEN SR WESTMINSTER CH 4:32.77 1(1) 10

2 KELLY, JACK JR WEST OUACHITA 4:42.74 1(2) 8

3 MANCHESTER, WYATT SR HOUSTON, SAM 4:51.73 1(3) 6

4 KELLER, MICHAEL SR PEARL RIVER 4:53.86 1(4) 4

5 NUNEZ, EVAN SO IOWA 4:58.63 1(5) 2

6 MAY, AARON JR WEST OUACHITA 4:59.95 2(1) 1

7 RACHEL, BRANDT SR GRACE CHRISTIAN 5:02.02 1(6)

8 BRIDGES, CHEY SR STERLINGTON 5:02.44 2(2)

9 JESSUP, LANE FR BARBE 5:02.54 1(7)

10 MILLER, BLAZE FR CATHOLIC, BATON 5:03.41 1(8)

11 SONNIER, CARL SR COMEAUX 5:05.50 1(9)

12 KITCHENS, LAWON JR OUACHITA CHRIST 5:07.19 2(3)

13 CAMACHO, CHRISTIAN SO BREAUX BRIDGE 5:10.33 1(10)

14 SWANN, HENRY SO LAFAYETTE 5:12.73 1(11)

15 GODEAUX, PATRICK FR BREAUX BRIDGE 5:24.53 1(12)

16 PALMER, TAYSHAWN JR LAKE CHARLES CO 5:25.64 2(4)

17 TACKNO, TONYUN JR SCOTLANDVILLE 5:26.55 2(5)

18 ARMSTRONG, ETHAN FR COLUMBIA ACADE 5:27.82 2(6)

19 EVANS, TAYLOR JR LAFAYETTE CHRIS 5:28.54 2(7)

20 NGYUN, TUCKER SO OUACHITA CHRIST 5:33.18 2(8)

21 CARSON, JASPER SO HAMMOND 5:38.51 2(9)

22 ALBRIGHT, COOPER PARKVIEW BAPTIS 5:40.23 1(13)

23 ARDOIN, KADEN JR VILLE PLATTE 5:40.53 2(10)

24 POWELL, HARLLEN JR LAKE CHARLES CO 5:48.69 2(11)

25 ISTRE, WILBUR 8 ELTON 5:54.63 2(12)

26 JEFFELS, BENJAMIN FR HOUSTON, SAM 5:56.75 2(13)

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Brandon Gilroy
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com
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#7 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
27 THIERRY, AARON JR LAKE CHARLES CO 6:08.31 2(14)

ARCENEAUX, NOAH SO COMEAUX DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 MELANCON, OWEN SR WESTMINSTER CH 4:32.77

2 KELLY, JACK JR WEST OUACHITA 4:42.74

3 MANCHESTER, WYATT SR HOUSTON, SAM 4:51.73

4 KELLER, MICHAEL SR PEARL RIVER 4:53.86

5 NUNEZ, EVAN SO IOWA 4:58.63

6 RACHEL, BRANDT SR GRACE CHRISTIAN 5:02.02

7 JESSUP, LANE FR BARBE 5:02.54

8 MILLER, BLAZE FR CATHOLIC, BATON 5:03.41

9 SONNIER, CARL SR COMEAUX 5:05.50

10 CAMACHO, CHRISTIAN SO BREAUX BRIDGE 5:10.33

11 SWANN, HENRY SO LAFAYETTE 5:12.73

12 GODEAUX, PATRICK FR BREAUX BRIDGE 5:24.53

13 ALBRIGHT, COOPER PARKVIEW BAPTIS 5:40.23

Section 2 of 2

1 MAY, AARON JR WEST OUACHITA 4:59.95

2 BRIDGES, CHEY SR STERLINGTON 5:02.44

3 KITCHENS, LAWON JR OUACHITA CHRIST 5:07.19

4 PALMER, TAYSHAWN JR LAKE CHARLES CO 5:25.64

5 TACKNO, TONYUN JR SCOTLANDVILLE 5:26.55

6 ARMSTRONG, ETHAN FR COLUMBIA ACADE 5:27.82

7 EVANS, TAYLOR JR LAFAYETTE CHRIS 5:28.54

8 NGYUN, TUCKER SO OUACHITA CHRIST 5:33.18

9 CARSON, JASPER SO HAMMOND 5:38.51

10 ARDOIN, KADEN JR VILLE PLATTE 5:40.53

11 POWELL, HARLLEN JR LAKE CHARLES CO 5:48.69

12 ISTRE, WILBUR 8 ELTON 5:54.63

13 JEFFELS, BENJAMIN FR HOUSTON, SAM 5:56.75

14 THIERRY, AARON JR LAKE CHARLES CO 6:08.31

ARCENEAUX, NOAH SO COMEAUX DNS

#9 Boys 3200 Meters
M Meet 9:49.47 Jeffery Kelley Catholic Baton Rouge 2016

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CULLEN, EMERSON SO DAVID THIBODAUX 10:03.19 2(1) 10

2 KELLY, JACK JR WEST OUACHITA 10:11.04 2(2) 8

3 KELLER, MICHAEL SR PEARL RIVER 10:17.26 2(3) 6

4 SRUK, JACOB SO CATHOLIC, BATON 10:18.55 2(4) 4

5 SOILEAU, JACKSON SACRED HEART 10:22.00 2(5) 2

6 NEWLAND, TYLER JR TIOGA 10:40.10 2(6) 1

7 MILLER, BLAZE FR CATHOLIC, BATON 11:00.35 2(7)

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#9 Boys 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
8 KITCHENS, LAWON JR OUACHITA CHRIST 11:15.28 1(1)

9 BRIDGES, CHEY SR STERLINGTON 11:15.55 1(2)

10 JAMES, LEVI SO OUACHITA CHRIST 11:17.40 1(3)

11 COOPER, AUSTIN JR WEST OUACHITA 11:22.41 1(4)

12 SAWYER, CHARLES 8 HATHAWAY 12:20.34 1(5)

13 DAVIS, MEMPHIS FR PINEVILLE 12:28.97 1(6)

14 HARRIS, RHETT FR PINEVILLE 13:26.28 1(7)

15 BAGWELL, MICHAEL SR HATHAWAY 13:41.94 1(8)

ARDOIN, KADEN JR VILLE PLATTE DNS 1

HIGGINBOTHAM, SLADE FR EVANS DNS 1

SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS DNS 2

LEDESMA, SEAN SR DERIDDER DNS 2

OKECHUWU, CHISOM JR WESTMINSTER CH DNS 2

OKECHUWU, CHIMAOBI SO WESTMINSTER CH DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 KITCHENS, LAWON JR OUACHITA CHRIST 11:15.28

2 BRIDGES, CHEY SR STERLINGTON 11:15.55

3 JAMES, LEVI SO OUACHITA CHRIST 11:17.40

4 COOPER, AUSTIN JR WEST OUACHITA 11:22.41

5 SAWYER, CHARLES 8 HATHAWAY 12:20.34

6 DAVIS, MEMPHIS FR PINEVILLE 12:28.97

7 HARRIS, RHETT FR PINEVILLE 13:26.28

8 BAGWELL, MICHAEL SR HATHAWAY 13:41.94

ARDOIN, KADEN JR VILLE PLATTE DNS

HIGGINBOTHAM, SLADE FR EVANS DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 CULLEN, EMERSON SO DAVID THIBODAUX 10:03.19

2 KELLY, JACK JR WEST OUACHITA 10:11.04

3 KELLER, MICHAEL SR PEARL RIVER 10:17.26

4 SRUK, JACOB SO CATHOLIC, BATON 10:18.55

5 SOILEAU, JACKSON SACRED HEART 10:22.00

6 NEWLAND, TYLER JR TIOGA 10:40.10

7 MILLER, BLAZE FR CATHOLIC, BATON 11:00.35

SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE CHRIS DNS

LEDESMA, SEAN SR DERIDDER DNS

OKECHUWU, CHISOM JR WESTMINSTER CH DNS

OKECHUWU, CHIMAOBI SO WESTMINSTER CH DNS

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#11 Boys 55m Hurdles
6 advance to finals

F Rec. Center/ Facility 6.99 Derrick Ford Southern 1993

M Meet 7.64 Christian Boyd North DeSoto 2015

Finals
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 SCHLEGEL, JUDE SR CATHOLIC, BATON 8.32 10

2 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY 8.43 8

3 PAYNE, ADRIAN SO HUNTINGTON 8.63 6

4 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE 8.64 4

5 ANTOINE, KALEN SR LAKE CHARLES CO 8.96 2

6 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX 8.97 1

(Top 1 per Heat + next 3 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SCHLEGEL, JUDE SR CATHOLIC, BATON 8.59Q 1(1)

2 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY 8.63q 1(2)

3 PAYNE, ADRIAN SO HUNTINGTON 8.92Q 2(1)

4 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE 8.99q 2(2)

5 ANTOINE, KALEN SR LAKE CHARLES CO 9.24Q 3(1)

6 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX 9.63q 1(3)

7 VICE, GAVIN SR ERATH 9.67 2(3)

8 CONWAY, REGIN SO PINEVILLE 10.46 3(2)

9 BENJAMIN, SEAN JR COMEAUX 10.55 1(4)

TURNER, ALONZO JR ABBEVILLE DNS 1

HOLLINS, CORY SR BONNABEL DNS 2

ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS 2

ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR HUNTINGTON DNS 3

MORRIS, D'ANDRE JR COMEAUX DNS 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 SCHLEGEL, JUDE SR CATHOLIC, BATON 8.59Q

2 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY 8.63q

3 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX 9.63q

4 BENJAMIN, SEAN JR COMEAUX 10.55

TURNER, ALONZO JR ABBEVILLE DNS

Heat 2 of 3

1 PAYNE, ADRIAN SO HUNTINGTON 8.92Q

2 CARRIER, ALI JR BEAU CHENE 8.99q

3 VICE, GAVIN SR ERATH 9.67

HOLLINS, CORY SR BONNABEL DNS

ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WRIGHT DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 ANTOINE, KALEN SR LAKE CHARLES CO 9.24Q

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#11 Boys 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 CONWAY, REGIN SO PINEVILLE 10.46

ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR HUNTINGTON DNS

MORRIS, D'ANDRE JR COMEAUX DNS

#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
M Meet 1:30.83 Glen Oaks 1/13/2024

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) M 1:30.80 2(1) 10

1) WATKINS, JORDAN SO 2) BROWN, FAYDEN SO

3) PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYPPHELLE SR 4) CONWAY, D'ADARIO SR

2 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 1:31.44 1(1) 8

1) HUFFINE, ALEX SR 2) CLAYTON, AMARI SR

3) DOWDELL, JOSH SR 4) MCCULLEN, CHRISTOPHER SR

3 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 1:35.18 3(1) 6

1) WILLIAMS, SHAYNE SO 2) LEE, DARRELL SO

3) GURLEY, PATRICK SR 4) CAMPBELL, BERNELL JR

4 LIBERTY (A) 1:36.77 1(2) 4

1) CAMPBELL, RICARDI JR 2) LUTCHER, JEREMIAH SR

3) VAUGN, ERIC SO 4) BROWN, IVORY JR

5 CARVER, G.W. (A) 1:37.65 3(2) 2

1) WELLS, DAYJON JR 2) TARDY, BRENNAN SO

3) ALEXANDER, KENDRICK JR 4) MARTIN, AFFION JR

6 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 1:37.68 1(3) 1

1) BEEBE, DASHAWN SO 2) HENRY, JAMES SR

3) WHITE, DERRICK JR 4) ANTOINE, KALEN SR

7 WEST OUACHITA (A) 1:39.34 3(3)

1) BARR, C.J JR 2) HARPER, KEVIN SR

3) CONVILLE, RENO SR 4) YEAGER, GAVIN JR

8 HUNTINGTON (A) 1:39.94 2(2)

1) MORGAN, KAYDEN SO 2) BROWN, XAVIER JR

3) ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR 4) FALCON, SANJAYA JR

9 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 1:39.96 2(3)

1) WHEAT, BRAYDEN JR 2) WILLIAMS, DAYLAN SO

3) REASONER, JASON SR 4) MCCANDLESS, HUNTER JR

10 ST. LOUIS (A) 1:41.36 3(4)

1) IRWIN, IKE SO 2) KELLER, COOPER SR

3) CREDEUR, JACK FR 4) CARRIER, MCKYLIN SO

11 COMEAUX (A) 1:42.47 2(4)

1) PORTALIS, JAIDEN FR 2) PORTALIS, JORDEN FR

3) LEDET, TORIN FR 4) PAPILLION, KENLEY FR
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Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
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Host: McNeese State Univ.
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#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

UNIVERSITY LAB (A) DNF 1

1) ODELL, CORBIN SO 2) SIMS, KAYDEN SO

3) FIERMAN, COOPER JR 4) COLLINS, GRANGER SO

BONNABEL (A) DNS 3

1) VARMALL, CHAVES JR 2) GOVERNOR, ANDREW JR

3) JENKINS, GEORGE SO 4) BROOKS, LANDON SO

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 1:31.44

1) HUFFINE, ALEX SR 2) CLAYTON, AMARI SR

3) DOWDELL, JOSH SR 4) MCCULLEN, CHRISTOPHER SR

2 LIBERTY (A) 1:36.77

1) CAMPBELL, RICARDI JR 2) LUTCHER, JEREMIAH SR

3) VAUGN, ERIC SO 4) BROWN, IVORY JR

3 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 1:37.68

1) BEEBE, DASHAWN SO 2) HENRY, JAMES SR

3) WHITE, DERRICK JR 4) ANTOINE, KALEN SR

UNIVERSITY LAB (A) DNF

1) ODELL, CORBIN SO 2) SIMS, KAYDEN SO

3) FIERMAN, COOPER JR 4) COLLINS, GRANGER SO

Section 2 of 3

1 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) M 1:30.80

1) WATKINS, JORDAN SO 2) BROWN, FAYDEN SO

3) PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYPPHELLE SR 4) CONWAY, D'ADARIO SR

2 HUNTINGTON (A) 1:39.94

1) MORGAN, KAYDEN SO 2) BROWN, XAVIER JR

3) ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR 4) FALCON, SANJAYA JR

3 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 1:39.96

1) WHEAT, BRAYDEN JR 2) WILLIAMS, DAYLAN SO

3) REASONER, JASON SR 4) MCCANDLESS, HUNTER JR

4 COMEAUX (A) 1:42.47

1) PORTALIS, JAIDEN FR 2) PORTALIS, JORDEN FR

3) LEDET, TORIN FR 4) PAPILLION, KENLEY FR

Section 3 of 3

1 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 1:35.18

1) WILLIAMS, SHAYNE SO 2) LEE, DARRELL SO

3) GURLEY, PATRICK SR 4) CAMPBELL, BERNELL JR

2 CARVER, G.W. (A) 1:37.65

1) WELLS, DAYJON JR 2) TARDY, BRENNAN SO

3) ALEXANDER, KENDRICK JR 4) MARTIN, AFFION JR

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#13 Boys 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
3 WEST OUACHITA (A) 1:39.34

1) BARR, C.J JR 2) HARPER, KEVIN SR

3) CONVILLE, RENO SR 4) YEAGER, GAVIN JR

4 ST. LOUIS (A) 1:41.36

1) IRWIN, IKE SO 2) KELLER, COOPER SR

3) CREDEUR, JACK FR 4) CARRIER, MCKYLIN SO

BONNABEL (A) DNS

1) VARMALL, CHAVES JR 2) GOVERNOR, ANDREW JR

3) JENKINS, GEORGE SO 4) BROOKS, LANDON SO

#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
F Rec. Center/ Facility 3:15.3h USL USL 1991

M Meet 3:28.92 Natchez Natchez 2012

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 3:29.30 3(1) 10

1) CLAYTON, AMARI SR 2) MCCULLEN, CHRISTOPHER SR

3) FOX, CAMERON JR 4) LALANDE, HARRISON SR

2 BREAUX BRIDGE (A) 3:40.24 3(2) 8

1) JOHN, JABORYAN JR 2) WALLACE, JAKYLON SO

3) JAMES, JUSTIN JR 4) COMB, ETHAN SR

3 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 3:40.93 2(1) 6

1) BEEBE, DASHAWN SO 2) WHITE, DERRICK JR

3) BROWN, KAYDEN FR 4) JOHNSON, JAVERION JR

4 LIBERTY (A) 3:42.09 3(3) 4

1) BROWN, IVORY JR 2) CAMPBELL, RICARDO SR

3) LUTCHER, JEREMIAH SR 4) CRIER, JAYLAN JR

5 HAMMOND (A) 3:42.63 1(1) 2

1) ALVAREZ, ANDY SO 2) JACKSON, JAYLEN JR

3) TERRELL, LANDEN FR 4) THOMAS, JORDAN SR

6 LAFAYETTE (A) 3:44.53 3(4) 1

1) JENKINS, JAYDEN SO 2) SWANN, HENRY SO

3) TOLBERT, MADDOX FR 4) TAYLOR, ETHAN JR

7 CARVER, G.W. (A) 3:49.44 2(2)

1) ALEXANDER, KENDRICK JR 2) FLETCHER, JACOLBY SR

3) MARTIN, AFFION JR 4) STACKER, TYLER SO

8 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 3:51.50 2(3)

1) COOKS, RONYAN SO 2) GILBERT, ANGEL JR

3) LEE, DARRELL SO 4) BROOKS, JAYLYN SR

9 COMEAUX (A) 3:53.67 1(2)

1) DAUPHINEY, GREG JR 2) LINDON, TYLIN SR

3) PAPILLION, KENLEY FR 4) DOMINGUE, CARL SR

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
10 ST. LOUIS (A) 3:53.91 1(3)

1) SNOW, GREYSON SO 2) BROUSSARD, JAMES "JIMMY" FR

3) TADLOCK, DAVID JR 4) IRWIN, IKE SO

11 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 3:54.27 2(4)

1) DOTSON, JUDSON JR 2) CLEAVER, SYNCERE JR

3) STANLEY, RYDER JR 4) VITTITOW, JOSHUA JR

12 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 3:54.89 3(5)

1) HARRIS, BRAYLEN SR 2) TACKNO, TONYUN JR

3) WATKINS, JORDAN SO 4) PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYPPHELLE SR

13 ELTON (A) 4:22.38 1(4)

1) ISTRE, WILBUR 8 2) LEMOINE, DARIUS 7

3) GEORGE, DEREK SO 4) SIMON, DAVIN SO

BONNABEL (A) DNS 1

1) JENKINS, GEORGE SO 2) BROOKS, LANDON SO

3) HOLLINS, CORY SR 4) LARA, WILLIAM FR

LAGRANGE (A) DNS 2

1) BARROW, DORRIEN SR 2) RICHARD, KYREN JR

3) FONTENOT, JERMAINE SR 4) COCO, BRAYLEN FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 HAMMOND (A) 3:42.63

1) ALVAREZ, ANDY SO 2) JACKSON, JAYLEN JR

3) TERRELL, LANDEN FR 4) THOMAS, JORDAN SR

2 COMEAUX (A) 3:53.67

1) DAUPHINEY, GREG JR 2) LINDON, TYLIN SR

3) PAPILLION, KENLEY FR 4) DOMINGUE, CARL SR

3 ST. LOUIS (A) 3:53.91

1) SNOW, GREYSON SO 2) BROUSSARD, JAMES "JIMMY" FR

3) TADLOCK, DAVID JR 4) IRWIN, IKE SO

4 ELTON (A) 4:22.38

1) ISTRE, WILBUR 8 2) LEMOINE, DARIUS 7

3) GEORGE, DEREK SO 4) SIMON, DAVIN SO

BONNABEL (A) DNS

1) JENKINS, GEORGE SO 2) BROOKS, LANDON SO

3) HOLLINS, CORY SR 4) LARA, WILLIAM FR

Section 2 of 3

1 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 3:40.93

1) BEEBE, DASHAWN SO 2) WHITE, DERRICK JR

3) BROWN, KAYDEN FR 4) JOHNSON, JAVERION JR

2 CARVER, G.W. (A) 3:49.44

MCNEESE INDOOR I (HIGH SCHOOL) 2025
Lake Charles, LA
McNeese State-Rec Complex
Weather: Indoor meet
Host: McNeese State Univ.
Saturday, January 18, 2025
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#15 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) ALEXANDER, KENDRICK JR 2) FLETCHER, JACOLBY SR

3) MARTIN, AFFION JR 4) STACKER, TYLER SO

4 NEW LONDON WEST RUSK (A) 3:54.27

1) DOTSON, JUDSON JR 2) CLEAVER, SYNCERE JR

3) STANLEY, RYDER JR 4) VITTITOW, JOSHUA JR

LAGRANGE (A) DNS

1) BARROW, DORRIEN SR 2) RICHARD, KYREN JR

3) FONTENOT, JERMAINE SR 4) COCO, BRAYLEN FR

Section 3 of 3

1 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 3:29.30

1) CLAYTON, AMARI SR 2) MCCULLEN, CHRISTOPHER SR

3) FOX, CAMERON JR 4) LALANDE, HARRISON SR

2 BREAUX BRIDGE (A) 3:40.24

1) JOHN, JABORYAN JR 2) WALLACE, JAKYLON SO

3) JAMES, JUSTIN JR 4) COMB, ETHAN SR

3 LIBERTY (A) 3:42.09

1) BROWN, IVORY JR 2) CAMPBELL, RICARDO SR

3) LUTCHER, JEREMIAH SR 4) CRIER, JAYLAN JR

4 LAFAYETTE (A) 3:44.53

1) JENKINS, JAYDEN SO 2) SWANN, HENRY SO

3) TOLBERT, MADDOX FR 4) TAYLOR, ETHAN JR

5 SCOTLANDVILLE (A) 3:54.89

1) HARRIS, BRAYLEN SR 2) TACKNO, TONYUN JR

3) WATKINS, JORDAN SO 4) PRINCE-GIPSON, ZYPPHELLE SR

#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
M Meet 8:20.11 Texas Greyhounds 1/13/2024

Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 LAFAYETTE (A) 8:41.10 1(1) 10

1) TOLBERT, MADDOX FR 2) SWANN, HENRY SO

3) BRAUS, DOMINIC SO 4) TAYLOR, ETHAN JR

2 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 8:45.16 1(2) 8

1) MOTON, MILES SO 2) GIROUARD, DREW SR

3) MENSMAN, HENRY JR 4) STOECKLE, DAWSON SR

3 LIBERTY (A) 9:05.20 1(3) 6

1) ALLEN, JAVIAN SR 2) TURAY, MOHAMED JR

3) KANIDY, SAMUEL SR 4) ANTHONY, CHAUNCEY FR

4 ERATH (A) 9:07.16 1(4) 4

1) SOIREZ, CAMERON SR 2) LANGE, CONNER FR

3) BRIGHT, BRAXTON SR 4) LANGE, CADN SR
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#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 CENTRAL, BATON ROUGE (A) 9:08.93 1(5) 2

1) CULLEN, JUDE JR 2) EVANS, BRADY SR

3) PITCHER, DAKOTA JR 4) READINGER, ANDREW JR

6 OUACHITA CHRISTIAN (A) 9:12.56 1(6) 1

1) LAMKIN, TUCKER FR 2) WILLIAMS, SILAS SO

3) JAMES, LEVI SO 4) BOLES, JOHNATHAN JR

7 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 9:19.84 2(1)

1) BROWN, KAYDEN FR 2) PALMER, TAYSHAWN JR

3) CANADY, DAIRION FR 4) FOUNTAIN, SEAN JR

8 HUNTINGTON (A) 9:20.45 2(2)

1) PAYNE, ADRIAN SO 2) SIMMELKIJAER, STANLEY SO

3) BROWN, XAVIER A. FR 4) ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER SO

9 COMEAUX (A) 9:29.99 1(7)

1) LINDON, TYLIN SR 2) MAI, ALEX SO

3) ARCENEAUX, NOAH SO 4) SONNIER, CARL SR

10 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 9:55.69 1(8)

1) COOKS, RONYAN SO 2) JOHNSON, VINCE SO

3) ROBERTSON, NYLEAJ SO 4) HOWARD, RANDY SR

11 LAFAYETTE CHRISTIAN (A) 9:59.10 2(3)

1) EVANS, TAYLOR JR 2) COOK, CHRISTIAN SO

3) MORSE, REMINGTON SO 4) TYL, LEVI FR

12 PINEVILLE (A) 10:24.29 2(4)

1) HARRIS, RHETT FR 2) MILLER, LEELAN FR

3) TROQUILLE, MADDOX JR 4) DAVIS, MEMPHIS FR

WEST OUACHITA (A) DQ push 1

1) MAY, AARON JR 2) COOPER, AUSTIN JR

3) BLAKESLEE, CHASE JR 4) FRAZIER, BROCK JR

UNIVERSITY LAB (A) DNS 2

1) BRUMFIELD, LUKE JR 2) GIERING, JAKE SR

3) RUSH, GORDON SO 4) KRUPULA, ANDERSON SR

BONNABEL (A) DNS 2

1) DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR 2) HOLLINS, CORY SR

3) JENKINS, GEORGE SO 4) LARA, WILLIAM FR

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 LAFAYETTE (A) 8:41.10

1) TOLBERT, MADDOX FR 2) SWANN, HENRY SO

3) BRAUS, DOMINIC SO 4) TAYLOR, ETHAN JR

2 CATHOLIC, BATON ROUGE (A) 8:45.16
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#17 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note

1) MOTON, MILES SO 2) GIROUARD, DREW SR

3) MENSMAN, HENRY JR 4) STOECKLE, DAWSON SR

4 ERATH (A) 9:07.16

1) SOIREZ, CAMERON SR 2) LANGE, CONNER FR

3) BRIGHT, BRAXTON SR 4) LANGE, CADN SR

5 CENTRAL, BATON ROUGE (A) 9:08.93

1) CULLEN, JUDE JR 2) EVANS, BRADY SR

3) PITCHER, DAKOTA JR 4) READINGER, ANDREW JR

6 OUACHITA CHRISTIAN (A) 9:12.56

1) LAMKIN, TUCKER FR 2) WILLIAMS, SILAS SO

3) JAMES, LEVI SO 4) BOLES, JOHNATHAN JR

7 COMEAUX (A) 9:29.99

1) LINDON, TYLIN SR 2) MAI, ALEX SO

3) ARCENEAUX, NOAH SO 4) SONNIER, CARL SR

8 MCMAIN, ELEANOR (A) 9:55.69

1) COOKS, RONYAN SO 2) JOHNSON, VINCE SO

3) ROBERTSON, NYLEAJ SO 4) HOWARD, RANDY SR

WEST OUACHITA (A) DQ push

1) MAY, AARON JR 2) COOPER, AUSTIN JR

3) BLAKESLEE, CHASE JR 4) FRAZIER, BROCK JR

Section 2 of 2

1 LAKE CHARLES COLLEGE PREP (A) 9:19.84

1) BROWN, KAYDEN FR 2) PALMER, TAYSHAWN JR

3) CANADY, DAIRION FR 4) FOUNTAIN, SEAN JR

2 HUNTINGTON (A) 9:20.45

1) PAYNE, ADRIAN SO 2) SIMMELKIJAER, STANLEY SO

3) BROWN, XAVIER A. FR 4) ANDERSON, CHRISTOPHER SO

3 LAFAYETTE CHRISTIAN (A) 9:59.10

1) EVANS, TAYLOR JR 2) COOK, CHRISTIAN SO

3) MORSE, REMINGTON SO 4) TYL, LEVI FR

4 PINEVILLE (A) 10:24.29

1) HARRIS, RHETT FR 2) MILLER, LEELAN FR

3) TROQUILLE, MADDOX JR 4) DAVIS, MEMPHIS FR

UNIVERSITY LAB (A) DNS

1) BRUMFIELD, LUKE JR 2) GIERING, JAKE SR

3) RUSH, GORDON SO 4) KRUPULA, ANDERSON SR

BONNABEL (A) DNS

1) DAVIS, DON'TARIO SR 2) HOLLINS, CORY SR

3) JENKINS, GEORGE SO 4) LARA, WILLIAM FR
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#19 Boys High Jump
F Rec. Center/ Facility 2.18m Michael Roberson McNeese St 1996

M Meet 1.93m Zaveral Jackson St Thomas Aquinas 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1J GIBBS, LANDON JR HUNTINGTO M 6' 4" 10

2J CALLOURA, MICHEAL JR HOUSTON, S6' 0" 8

3J SIEVERS, TALAN SO LAFAYETTE 5' 6" 5

3J THOMAS, DAVID SO LAKE CHARL5' 6" 5

5J CONVILLE, RENO SR WEST OUAC 5' 4" 2

6J PITTS, JOSHUA JR CATHOLIC, 5' 2" 1

7J ST. GERMAIN, ANDY SO CATHOLIC, 5' 0"

GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXADNS

BURNS, EVAN JR LAKE CHARLDNS

JACKSON, XZAVION SR WEST OUAC DNS

SAPUTIL, KAI SUPERNOV DNS

#21 Boys Pole Vault
F Rec. Center/ Facility 5.25m Jacob Davis Orangefield HS 1995

M Meet 15' 6" Meyer, Brock Westlake 1/18/2020

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 GARVIN, MAXIMUS JR JOAQUIN M 16' 43 /4 10

2 OWENS, LUCAS SR ARCA 14' 0" 8

3 GREENE, GRAYSON SR CENTREVILL13' 6" 6

4 HOOKS, CARTER SR BARBE 12' 6" 4

5 TUBERVILLE, GAVIN SR STERLINGT 12' 0" 2

6 CONVILLE, JACKSON SO WEST OUAC 11' 6" 1

7 OVERTON, JOHN HENRY SO CATHOLIC, 11' 0"

8 TOUVELL, HARLEY SR IOWA 10' 6"

9 CHEEK, TYE SR WEST OUAC 10' 0"

#23 Boys Long Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 17' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 7.95m Brian Cooper McNeese St 1985

M Meet 6.94m Tevon Remo Captain Shreve 2011

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 SHEPARD, FERZELL SR SCOTLANDV22' 5" 2(1) 10

2 WHITE, NATHAN SR STERLINGT 21' 11" 2(2) 8

3 AUGUSTINE, ANTHONY JR JOHN F. KEN20' 8" 1(1) 6

4 ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR HUNTINGTO 20' 6" 1(2) 4

5 TARDY, BRENNAN SO CARVER, G. 20' 5" 1(3) 2

6 BRAZZLE, CAMERON SR LAKE CHARL20' 1" 2(3) 1

7 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, 20' 0" 2(4)

8 SHELTON, ANGELO SO TIOGA 19' 8" 2(5)

9 NJOROGE, JAYDEN JR ROUND ROC18' 111 /2 2(6)

10 WALKER, SCOTT SR SCOTLANDV18' 10" 2(7)

11 JOHNSON, KEEGAN JR CATHOLIC, 18' 9" 2(8)
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#23 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
12 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY 18' 7" 1(4)

13 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX 18' 61 /2 1(5)

14 WILLIAMS, JAYLIN FR MCMAIN, EL 18' 41 /2 2(9)

15 COLLINS, GRANGER SO UNIVERSITY 18' 4" 1(6)

16 BERENGUEL, JOEY JR ROUND ROC18' 3" 1(7)

17 GODFREY, TERRION SR WEST OUAC 18' 0" 2(10)

18 STEWART, JAILEN JR LIBERTY 17' 31 /2 1(8)

19 COOKS, RONYAN SO MCMAIN, EL 16' 3" 1(9)

19 HEYWARD, WYATT SO HOLY SAVIO 16' 3" 1(9)

21 DAVIS, CAMERON FR BREAUX BRI 15' 0" 2(11)

MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CDNS 1

GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WDNS 1

PATEL, TUSSHAR TITAN SPEE FOUL 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 AUGUSTINE, ANTHONY JR JOHN F. KEN20' 8"

2 ROBINSON, JOEMIAH SR HUNTINGTO 20' 6"

3 TARDY, BRENNAN SO CARVER, G. 20' 5"

4 DUNCAN, DONAVON SR LIBERTY 18' 7"

5 SHUN, LING SO COMEAUX 18' 61 /2

6 COLLINS, GRANGER SO UNIVERSITY 18' 4"

7 BERENGUEL, JOEY JR ROUND ROC18' 3"

8 STEWART, JAILEN JR LIBERTY 17' 31 /2

9 COOKS, RONYAN SO MCMAIN, EL 16' 3"

9 HEYWARD, WYATT SO HOLY SAVIO 16' 3"

MENARD, NOAH JR HAMILTON CDNS

GIPSON, MIJ'ON JR SOPHIE B. WDNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 SHEPARD, FERZELL SR SCOTLANDV22' 5"

2 WHITE, NATHAN SR STERLINGT 21' 11"

3 BRAZZLE, CAMERON SR LAKE CHARL20' 1"

4 CALKINS, AIDAN SR CATHOLIC, 20' 0"

5 SHELTON, ANGELO SO TIOGA 19' 8"

6 NJOROGE, JAYDEN JR ROUND ROC18' 111 /2

7 WALKER, SCOTT SR SCOTLANDV18' 10"

8 JOHNSON, KEEGAN JR CATHOLIC, 18' 9"

9 WILLIAMS, JAYLIN FR MCMAIN, EL 18' 41 /2

10 GODFREY, TERRION SR WEST OUAC 18' 0"

11 DAVIS, CAMERON FR BREAUX BRI 15' 0"

PATEL, TUSSHAR TITAN SPEE FOUL
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#25 Boys Triple Jump
4 attempts only, marks under 34' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 15.56m Mdholongwa USL 1995

M Meet 14.55m Khalil Jones Barbe 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SHEPARD, FERZELL SR SCOTLANDVM 48' 31 /2 10

2 BRAZZLE, CAMERON SR LAKE CHARL43' 101 /2 8

3 GODFREY, TERRION SR WEST OUAC 41' 11" 6

4 THOMAS, DAVID SO LAKE CHARL39' 7" 4

5 TORRES, JOSEPH JR DERIDDER 38' 5" 2

6 WALKER, SCOTT SR SCOTLANDV38' 2" 1

7 CASTELLUCCIO, MATTHEW SR CATHOLIC, 38' 0"

8 BERENGUEL, JOEY JR ROUND ROC37' 3"

9 WALTERS, DREW SO CATHOLIC, 36' 5"

ROBERTS, DANNY SR SOPHIE B. WDNS

GARRETT, AMARE BEAST TEXADNS

BROOKS, LANDON SO BONNABEL DNS

#27 Boys Shot Put
4 attempts only, marks under 36' will not be measured

F Rec. Center/ Facility 18.59m Kevin Toth Unattached 1992

M Meet 17.39m Cedric Paul Franklin 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TORRANCE, JACK JR CATHOLIC, 56' 3" 3(1) 10

2 REED, AIDEN WILSON CO 54' 3" 3(2) 8

3 MYERS, RJ RCTC 52' 9" 1(1) 6

4 HARRISON, CURTIS SR NORTHWES 51' 81 /2 3(3) 4

5 RIVET, JOSEPH FR ALEXANDRI 51' 8" 1(2) 2

6 SUIRE, JUSTIN JR HIGHLAND B49' 8" 3(4) 1

7 GOODALL, TUCKER GATESTHRO46' 3" 3(5)

7 MILLER, BRITT SR LAFAYETTE 46' 3" 3(5)

9 CARNEY, RUSSELL LET'S THRO 46' 1" 3(7)

10 COX, NICK LET'S THRO 44' 9" 3(8)

11 MANN, JACKSON SR OUACHITA C42' 111 /2 3(9)

12 CAMPBELL, KALEB JR LAFAYETTE 42' 91 /2 3(10)

13 MACK, DARIUS SO MADISON P 42' 11 /2 2(1)

14 TRISTE, JUAN SR ST. THOMAS41' 81 /2 2(2)

15 MENARD, GRANT SO HAMILTON C40' 1" 2(3)

16 JENKINS, ROMAN SR LIBERTY 39' 2" 1(3)

17 MCMILLAN, COOPER LET'S THRO 38' 81 /2 3(11)

18 WHITE, JUSTIN SO TIOGA 37' 11" 1(4)

19 GOODE, BEN SR HOLY SAVIO 37' 8" 1(5)

20 WILDER, COLE JR ST. THOMAS37' 51 /2 2(4)

21 RUMAGE, STONE GUNTER TR 36' 10" 2(5)

22 LEBLANC, ANDREW SR ERATH 36' 91 /2 1(6)

23 MESHELL, SILAS FR ALEXANDRI 35' 5" 1(7)

24 MELNICHUK, YARO SR ROUND ROC34' 10" 2(6)
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#27 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
25 WOMACK, CALEB SO ROUND ROC34' 8" 2(7)

26 GRIFFIN, LEONCE JR UNIVERSITY 29' 4" 1(8)

27 GOBERT, AARON FR ELTON 26' 21 /2 2(8)

28 BROWN, JAKE JR ROUND ROC23' 71 /2 2(9)

RAINEY, ELI SO UNIVERSITY ND 2

PAVE, JOSHUA JR LAGRANGE DNS 1

ZEIGLER, SHERMAN SR COMEAUX DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 3

1 MYERS, RJ RCTC 52' 9"

2 RIVET, JOSEPH FR ALEXANDRI 51' 8"

3 JENKINS, ROMAN SR LIBERTY 39' 2"

4 WHITE, JUSTIN SO TIOGA 37' 11"

5 GOODE, BEN SR HOLY SAVIO 37' 8"

6 LEBLANC, ANDREW SR ERATH 36' 91 /2

7 MESHELL, SILAS FR ALEXANDRI 35' 5"

8 GRIFFIN, LEONCE JR UNIVERSITY 29' 4"

PAVE, JOSHUA JR LAGRANGE DNS

ZEIGLER, SHERMAN SR COMEAUX DNS

Flight 2 of 3

1 MACK, DARIUS SO MADISON P 42' 11 /2

2 TRISTE, JUAN SR ST. THOMAS41' 81 /2

3 MENARD, GRANT SO HAMILTON C40' 1"

4 WILDER, COLE JR ST. THOMAS37' 51 /2

5 RUMAGE, STONE GUNTER TR 36' 10"

6 MELNICHUK, YARO SR ROUND ROC34' 10"

7 WOMACK, CALEB SO ROUND ROC34' 8"

8 GOBERT, AARON FR ELTON 26' 21 /2

9 BROWN, JAKE JR ROUND ROC23' 71 /2

RAINEY, ELI SO UNIVERSITY ND

Flight 3 of 3

1 TORRANCE, JACK JR CATHOLIC, 56' 3"

2 REED, AIDEN WILSON CO 54' 3"

3 HARRISON, CURTIS SR NORTHWES 51' 81 /2

4 SUIRE, JUSTIN JR HIGHLAND B49' 8"

5 GOODALL, TUCKER GATESTHRO46' 3"

5 MILLER, BRITT SR LAFAYETTE 46' 3"

7 CARNEY, RUSSELL LET'S THRO 46' 1"

8 COX, NICK LET'S THRO 44' 9"

9 MANN, JACKSON SR OUACHITA C42' 111 /2

10 CAMPBELL, KALEB JR LAFAYETTE 42' 91 /2

11 MCMILLAN, COOPER LET'S THRO 38' 81 /2
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Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Catholic, Baton Rouge CBR 71

2 Lake Charles College Prep LAKE 43

3 Scotlandville SCOT 33

4 West Ouachita WEOU 26

5 Liberty LIBE 22

5 Huntington HUNT 22

7 Hamilton Christian HAMI 18

8 Houston, Sam HOUS 15

9 Lafayette Christian LAFC 13

10 Lafayette LAFA 11

10 Hammond HAMM 11

12 Joaquin JOAQ 10

12 Sterlington STER 10

12 Pearl River PEAR 10

12 Westminster Christian WCHR 10

12 David Thibodaux STEM DAVI 10

17 Breaux Bridge BB 8

17 Parkview Baptist PKVW 8

17 Wilson County Track Club WILS 8

17 ARCA ARCA 8

21 Centreville Academy CENT 6

21 McMain, Eleanor MCMA 6

21 RCTC RCTC 6

21 John F. Kennedy at Lake Area JOHN 6

25 Carver, G.W. CARV 4

25 Barbe BARB 4

25 Richmond Elite YTC RICH 4

25 Beau Chene BEAU 4

25 Holy Savior Menard HOLY 4

25 Northwest NORT 4

25 Erath ERAT 4

32 Central, Baton Rouge CEN 2

32 DeRidder DERI 2

32 Alexandria ALEX 2

32 Sacred Heart SHAT 2

32 Iowa IOWA 2

37 Comeaux COME 1

37 New London West Rusk NELO 1

37 Tioga TIOG 1

37 Highland Baptist HIGH 1

37 Ouachita Christian OUAC 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Parkview Baptist PKVW 52

2 Lafayette LAFA 45

3 St. Joseph's, Baton Rouge SJA 40
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Girls Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

4 Barbe BARB 26

5 St. Louis STL 25

6 Episcopal EPBR 21

7 Liberty LIBE 20

8 Holy Savior Menard HOLY 16

9 Hammond HAMM 15

10 Delcambre DELC 14

10 South Beauregard SOBE 14

12 Huntington HUNT 12

12 West Ouachita WEOU 12

14 Scotlandville SCOT 11

14 University Lab UNIV 11

16 Pineville PIVL 10

16 Evans EVAN 10

16 Beau Chene BEAU 10

19 Lafayette Christian LAFC 8

19 New London West Rusk NELO 8

19 ARCA ARCA 8

22 St. Thomas Aquinas STTA 6

22 Columbia Academy COLU 6

22 John F. Kennedy at Lake Area JOHN 6

22 Hathaway HATH 6

26 Vermilion Catholic VERM 4

26 Iowa IOWA 4

28 Erath ERAT 2

28 McMain, Eleanor MCMA 2

28 DeRidder DERI 2

28 Highland Baptist HIGH 2

32 Comeaux COME 1

32 Abbeville ABBE 1

32 Lake Charles College Prep LAKE 1

32 Hamilton Christian HAMI 1

32 Broadmoor BROA 1
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